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BIKE RACK DETAILS

AUTOMOBILE PARKING

REFUSE & RECYCLING

PROJECT INFORMATION

SHEET INDEX

LONG TERM DOUBLE TIER

SARIS STACK RACK
65" LONG, 18" O.C., 84" AISLE

1080 M
CEILING HEIGHT

MAXIMUM ALLOWABLE PARKING PER SMMC TABLE 9.28.060 FOR DCP

RESIDENTIAL - MARKET RATE:
STUDIO: .5 stalls / unit 35 units x .5 =17 stalls
RESIDENTIAL - AFFORDABLE:
STUDIO: .25 stalls / unit 6 units x .25 = 2 stall
RESIDENTIAL - MARKET RATE:
1BR: .5 stalls / unit 7 units x .5 = 4 stalls
RESIDENTIAL - AFFORDABLE:
1BR: .25 stalls / unit 4 units x .25 = 1 stalls
RESIDENTIAL - MARKET RATE:

2 ORMOREBR: 1 stalls/ unit 7 units x 1 =7 stall

GUEST PARKING - MARKET RATE:
1 stall / 15 units

48 units / 15 = 3 stalls

GUEST PARKING - AFFORDABLE:
1 stall / 30 units

10 units / 30 = 0 stall

MAXIMUM ALLOWABLE RESIDENTIAL: 34 STALLS

COMMERCIAL - RESTAURANT < 5,000 SF:

1 stalls / 500 sf 2,267 sf /500 =5 stalls

REFUSE & RECYCLING ROOM REQUIREMENTS PER SMMC 9.21.130
RESOURCE RECOVERY AND RECYCLING STANDARDS

MIXED USE DEVELOPMENTS SHALL INCLUDE A REFUSE AND RECYCLING
ROOM WITH THE MINIMUM DIMENSIONS STATED IN TABLE 9.21.130.B, OR

SHALL PROVIDE EQUIVALENT SPACE AVAILABLE IN A CENTRALIZED
AREA

PER TABLE 9.21.130.B: AGGREGATE FLOOR AREA OF 20,001-40,000
SQ.FT. REQUIRES MINIMUM TRASH ROOM DIMENSIONS OF
28-0"Lx20'-0"Wx10'-0"H.

ANY DEVELOPMENT WITH MORE THAN 40 RESIDENTIAL UNITS OR
WITH MORE THAN 40,000 SQ.FT. OF FLOOR AREA SHALL BE REVIEWED
BY THE DIRECTOR OF PUBLIC WORKS.

PROJECT NAME: 701 COLORADO

ADDRESS: 701 COLORADO AVE
SANTA MONICA, CA 90401

OWNER: 1557 7TH ST, LLC

PROJECT DESCRIPTION: 8-STORY MIXED-USE BUILDING WITH A
TOTAL OF (41) SRO & (18) TIER 3 UNITS,
2,267 SF GROUND FLOOR COMMERCIAL
WITH 2 LEVELS OF SUBTERRANEAN
STORAGE

CURRENT ZONING: DCP-TA (TRANSIT ADJACENT),
TIER 1 SRO, TIER 3

LOT SIZE: 7,481 SF

UNIT COUNT: 59 UNITS (41 SRO + 18 TIER 3)

MAX HEIGHT ALLOWED PER 84 FT
DCP:
PROPOSED HEIGHT: 84 FT (EXCLUDING VERTICAL
PROJECTION)

ALLOWABLE GROUND FLOOR 11-0" MIN - 16"-0" MAX
HEIGHT PER DSP:

SHORT TERM
SARIS CIRCLE DOCK
36" LONG, 32" HIGH, 24" O.C.

BIKE CLEARANCES K

r 0T
| | >
| BIKE STALL -
| | &N
r— ____I?\,ér
| | >
| | }
| | ™
L] IR I
1!_9" 2!_6" 1!_9"
6!_0"
TYPICAL BIKE RACK

BIKE CLEARANCES j\

1

s

| 1

BIKE STALL — | o
———————— T I————————Jgr
________________ IF

S

| 1

| &N
_________________________ 1

3| _ 9" 2| _ 6" 3! _ 9"
10'-0"
CARGO BIKE RACK

PROPOSED GROUND 110" @ STREET-FACING FACADE
MAXIMUM ALLOWABLE COMMERCIAL: 5 STALLS FLOOR HEIGHT:
TOTAL MAXIMUM ALLOWABLE PARKING: 39 STALLS
PROVIDED AUTOMOBILE PARKING
NO PARKING PROVIDED ON SITE.
OFF-SITE PARKING PROVIDED AT 1543 7TH STREET
PER SETTLEMENT AGREEMENT AND RELEASE,
SECTION D. ii, JUNE 28TH, 2019.
TIER 1 SRO UNIT MIX OPEN SPACE REQUIREMENTS PER DCP: SITE AREA: 7,481 SF
TYPE Qry. PERCENTAGE 25% OF TOTAL BUILDABLE AREA = 7,481 SF X .20 = 1,870 SF ALLOWABLE FAR PER DCP
TRANSIT ADJACENT,
SRO 4 N/A . .
TIER 1 SRO TOTAL Y OPEN SPACE REQUIREMENTS PER IZO 2609 FOR TIER 1 SRO : TIER 3: 4.0:1
10 SF / LIVING AREA = 10 SF X 41 = 410 SF ALLOWABLE FLOOR AREA: 7,481 SF X 4.0 = 29,924 SF
TIER 3 UNIT MIX , _ _
AT LEAST 400 SF IN INTERIOR COMMON SPACE AT GROUND TIER 1 SRO FAR ALLOWED: 225 FAR =7,481X2.25 = 16,832 SF
TYPE Qry. PERCENTAGE FLOOR ENTRY AREA
1BR 1 65%
JBR i 0% 200 SF OF INTERIOR COMMON AREA PER FLOOR ABOVE GROUND FLOOR AREA
. FLOOR LEVEL.
3BR 3 15% LEVEL | TYPE | AREA (SF)
TIER 3 TOTAL 18 *OPEN SPACE PROVIDED TO SATISFY DCP STANDARDS MAY
ALSO BE USED TO SATISFY ANY AND ALL COMMON AREA COMMERCIAL
[GRAND TOTAL 59 | REQUIREMENTS FOR THE TIER 1 SRO INCREMENT AS REQUIRED
UNDER 120 NO. 2608 1ST FLOOR | COMMERCIAL | 2,267
REQUIRED UNIT MIX FOR TIER 3 DWELLING UNITS PER SMMC - OV COMMERCIAL 2,267
9.10.070.C.1.b:
OPEN SPACE PROVIDED
- AT LEAST 15 % OF THE UNITS SHALL BE THREE-BEDROOM UNITS: RESIDENTIAL COMMON
- AT LEAST 20% OF THE UNITS SHALL BE TWO-BEDROOM UNITS; NAME LEVEL AREA 1ST FLOOR RESIDENTIAL COMMON 2,603
- NO MORE THAN 15% OF THE UNITS SHALL BE STUDIO UNITS. COMMON OPEN SPACE 2ND FLOOR 898 SF 2ND FLOOR RESIDENTIAL COMMON 298
COMMON OPEN SPACE 7TH FLOOR 132 SF 7TH FLOOR RESIDENTIAL COMMON 301
AF F O RD AB L E H O U S I N G COMMON OPEN SPACE 8TH FLOOR 728 SF RESIDENTIAL COMMON 3,202
COMMON OPEN SPACE ROOF 1238 SF
COMMON OPEN SPACE 2996 SF TIER 1 SRO
COMPROMISE PROJECT AFFORDABILITY REQUIREMENTS PRIVATE OPEN SPACE 2ND FLOOR 127 SF 2ND FLOOR TIER 1SRO 709
PER SETTLEMENT AGREEMENT AND RELEASE PRIVATE OPEN SPACE 3RD FLOOR 196 SF 3RD FLOOR TIER 1 SRO 2,631
PRIVATE OPEN SPACE 4TH FLOOR 197 SF 4TH FLOOR TIER 18RO 2,631
20% OF THE TOTAL TIER 2/3 DWELLING UNIT INCREMENT UNITS PRIVATE OPEN SPACE 5TH FLOOR 195 SF 5TH FLOOR TIER 1 SRO 2631
o o o JOUSHOLD: PRIVATE OPEN SPACE 6THFLOOR |  318SF 6TH FLOOR TIER 1 SRO 1679
' PRIVATE OPEN SPACE 7TH FLOOR 160 SF 7TH FLOOR TIER 18RO 2,103
15% OF THE TOTAL TIER 1 SRO INCREMENT UNITS PRIVATE OPEN SPACE 8TH FLOOR 98 SF 8TH FLOOR TIER 18RO 1,388
FOR LOW INCOME RESIDENTS. PRIVATE OPEN SPACE 1291 SF TIER 1 SRO 13,772
41 X 15% = 6.15 UNITS GRAND TOTAL 4286 SF
TIER 3 RESIDENTIAL
. 2ND FLOOR TIER 3 RESIDENTIAL 1,910
PROVIDED AFFORDABLE UNITS NOTE: ’
10% LOCATED AT GROUND FLOOR OR AT PODIUM 1 OR 2 LEVELS 3RD FLOOR TIER 3 RESIDENTIAL 1,359
4 ONE BEDROOM TIER 3 DWELLING UNITS ABOVE GROUND AND 10% WITHOUT REGULATED LOCATIONS 4TH FLOOR TIER 3 RESIDENTIAL 1361
7,481 SF X .10 = 748 SF REQ'D OPEN SPACE AT LEVEL 1 OR 2 STH FLOOR TIER 3 RESIDENTIAL 1,361
6 TIER 1 SRO UNITS ) 10=
898 SF OPEN SPACE PROVIDED AT LEVELS 1-2 6TH FLOOR TIER 3 RESIDENTIAL 217
7TH FLOOR TIER 3 RESIDENTIAL 1,166
B | CYC L E P ARK' N G 8TH FLOOR TIER 3 RESIDENTIAL 1,409
TIER 3 RESIDENTIAL 10,683
OPEN SPACE PROVIDED - COMMON AREA TIER 1 SRO GRAND TOTAL 29,924
BICYCLE PARKING REQUIREMENTS PER SMMC 9.28.140
NAME LEVEL AREA
COMMERCIAL (RESTAURANT): INTERIOR COMMON AREA IND FLOOR 299 SF 56% TIER 1 SRO FLOOR AREA
LONG TERM: 1 STALL /3,000 SF, MIN OF 4 STALLS REQUIRED INTERIOR COMMON AREA 7TH ELOOR 307 SF (TIER 1 SR? FLOO% AREA / TOTAL RESIDENTIAL FLOOR AREA)
: 13,772 SF | 24,455 SF
SHORT TERM: 1 STALL /4,000 SF, MIN OF 4 STALLS REQUIRED INTERIOR COMMON AREA 506 SF ( )
LONG TERM: 2,267 SF /3,000 SF = 4 STALLS* INTERIOR COMMON SPACE AS 18T FLOOR 400 SF 44% TIER 3 FLOOR AREA
SHORT TERM: 2,267 SF /4,000 SF = 4 STALLS BLDG ENTRY (TIER 3 FLOOR AREA / TOTAL RESIDENTIAL FLOOR AREA)
INTERIOR COMMON SPACE AS BLDG ENTRY 400 SF (10,683 SF / 24,455 SF)
* (OF WHICH REQ'D CARGO = 4 STALLS X .10 = GRAND TOTAL 1006 SF
1REQ'D CARGO STALL)
NOTE: PROVIDED FLOOR AREA:  TOTAL BUILDING AREA / SITE AREA =
COMMON AREA OF THE SAME SIZE (200 SF) DEDICATED FOR 29,924 /7,481=4.0
RESIDENTIAL: SUCH ACTIVITIES PROVIDED ON THE ROOF SHALL SATISFY THE
LONGTERM:  1/BEDROOM=  69BRX 1= 60 STALLS" REQUIREMENT FOR ONE INDIVIDUAL FLOOR IN A STRUCTURE. COMMERCIAL AREA / TOTAL BLDG AREA
SHORTTERM: 1/ SEDROOM= 69 BR X .1 = 5.9 STALLS COMMON AREA ON THE ROOF SHALL COMPLY WITH ALL OTHER =2.267129.924=76%
C = A= RS REQUIREMENTS OF MUNICIPAL CODE.
+(OF WHICH REQD CARGO = 69 STALLS X 10 = PROVIDED TIER 1 SRO FAR: E\TFLEEFE\ 1/F;og§MAN|Tgﬁ /: RTIIEI?AR: FLOOR
6.9 REQ'D CARGO STALLS) o X |
COMMERCIAL AREA)} / SITE AREA
= {13,772 SF + 56% (3,202 SF +2,267)} /
TOTAL LONG TERM: 73 STALLS 7,481 SF
TOTAL SHORT TERM: 11 STALLS =2.25
TOTAL BICYCLE REQUIRED: 84 STALLS
PROVIDED TIER 3 {TIER 3 FLOOR AREA + TIER 3 FLOOR
RESIDENTIAL FAR: AREA % X (COMMON AREA +
COMMERCIAL AREA)} / SITE AREA
PROVIDED BICYCLE PARKING ={10,683 SF + 44% (3,202 SF + 2,267)} /
COMMERCIAL (RESTAURANT): 1’18715%
LONG TERM: 4 STALLS '
SHORT TERM: 4 STALLS
RESIDENTIAL:
LONG TERM: 69 STALLS
SHORT TERM: 7 STALLS
TOTAL PROVIDED: 84 STALLS

ARCHITECTURAL

G.000
G.000.1
G.001
G.010
G.011
G.012
G.020
G.030
G.040
G.041
G.042
G.050
A.000
A.010
A.100
A.110
A.120
A.130
A.140
A.150
A.200
A.201
A.202
A.203
A.204
A.210
A211
A.220
A.300
A.301
A.900
A.901
A.902
A.903

LANDSCAPE

L.101
L.102
L.103
L.104
L.105
L.106
L.107
L.108
L.109

LIGHTING
LT 001
LT 002
LT 003

SIGNAGE
SIGN1-SPr.6
SIGN2-SQFT

COVER

RENDERING

PROJECT INFORMATION

SITE PHOTOS

AERIAL VIEW

DIAGRAM

FAR CALCULATIONS

OPEN SPACE CALCULATIONS
BUILDING MODULATION CALCULATIONS
BUILDING MODULATION CALCULATIONS
BUILDING PROJECTION CALCULTATION
SURVEY

SITE PLAN

LOADING PLAN

LEVEL B1 & B2 FLOOR PLAN
1ST FLOOR PLAN

2ND & 3RD FLOOR PLANS
4TH & 5TH FLOOR PLANS

6TH & 7TH FLOOR PLANS

8TH FLOOR & ROOF PLANS
ELEVATION

ELEVATION

ELEVATION

ELEVATION

ELEVATIONS

RENDERING

RENDERING

MATERIAL BOARD

BUILDING SECTION

BUILDING SECTION

DETAILS

DETAILS

DETAILS

DETAILS

1ST FLOOR LANDSCAPE PLAN
2ND FLOOR LANDSCAPE PLAN
7TH FLOOR LANDSCAPE PLAN
8TH FLOOR LANDSCAPE PLAN
ROOF DECK LANDSCAPE PLAN
INSPIRATIONAL PHOTOS
HYDROZONE PLAN & NOTES
PLANTING PLAN & NOTES
PLANT PALETTE

NIGHT VIEW RENDERING
FACADE LIGHTING DIAGRAM
FACADE LIGHTING SPECIFICATIONS

SITE PLAN
SIGN DIMENSION & SQUARE FOOTAGE

SIGN3-COLORS COLORS

SIGN4-1.1r5
SIGN5-1.2r5
SIGNG-1r3
SIGN7-2r3
SIGN8-C-1r5
SIGN8-C-2

COLORADO AVENUE ELEVATION

7TH STREET ELEVATION

PROJECT ADDRESS

PASSENGER LOADING IDENTIFICATION
RETAIL TENANT SIGN CRITERIA

RETAIL TENANT SIGN CRITERIA -
HANGING SIGN

VICINITY MAP

o SITE
< ¥\ 701 COLORADO
O
&P OME
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116" =1-0"

=~ s
[00]
| 5
| - |
D)
‘ ®
| ¥
TIER 1 SRO
1680 SF
3RD FLOOR FAR PLAN 3
116" =1'-0"
RESIDENTIAL COMMON TIER 3 RESIDENTIAL TIER 3 RESIDENTIAL
298 SF 613 SF 821 SF

_ __ . i

7 :
I

i

5

TIER3RESIDENTIAL  TIER 1SRO
476 SF 709 SF
2ND FLOOR FAR PLAN 9
116" = 10"
RESIDENTIAL COMMON

2603 SF
I

|
:
u]

N |

COMMERCIAL

" |
—_— [m]

1ST FLOOR FAR PLAN @

116" =1-0"

2267 SF

FAR

SITE AREA:

ALLOWABLE FAR PER DCP
TRANSIT ADJACENT,

TIER 3:

ALLOWABLE FLOOR AREA:

TIER 1 SRO FAR ALLOWED:

7,481 SF

40:1
7,481 SF X 4.0 = 29,924 SF

2.25FAR =7,481 X 2.25 = 16,832 SF

FLOOR AREA
LEVEL | TYPE | AREA(SF)
COMMERCIAL
1ST FLOOR | COMMERCIAL | 2,267
COMMERCIAL 2,267
RESIDENTIAL COMMON
1ST FLOOR RESIDENTIAL COMMON 2,603
2ND FLOOR RESIDENTIAL COMMON 298
7TH FLOOR RESIDENTIAL COMMON 301
RESIDENTIAL COMMON 3,202
TIER 1 SRO
2ND FLOOR TIER 1 SRO 709
3RD FLOOR TIER 1 SRO 2,631
4TH FLOOR TIER 1 SRO 2,631
5TH FLOOR TIER 1 SRO 2,631
6TH FLOOR TIER 1 SRO 1,679
7TH FLOOR TIER 1 SRO 2,103
8TH FLOOR TIER 1 SRO 1,388
TIER 1 SRO 13,772
TIER 3 RESIDENTIAL
2ND FLOOR TIER 3 RESIDENTIAL 1,910
3RD FLOOR TIER 3 RESIDENTIAL 1,359
4TH FLOOR TIER 3 RESIDENTIAL 1,361
5TH FLOOR TIER 3 RESIDENTIAL 1,361
6TH FLOOR TIER 3 RESIDENTIAL 2117
7TH FLOOR TIER 3 RESIDENTIAL 1,166
8TH FLOOR TIER 3 RESIDENTIAL 1,409
TIER 3 RESIDENTIAL 10,683
GRAND TOTAL 29,924

56% TIER 1 SRO FLOOR AREA
(TIER 1 SRO FLOOR AREA / TOTAL RESIDENTIAL FLOOR AREA)

(13,772 SF / 24,455 SF)

44% TIER 3 FLOOR AREA

(TIER 3 FLOOR AREA / TOTAL RESIDENTIAL FLOOR AREA)

(10,683 SF / 24,455 SF)

PROVIDED FLOOR AREA:

PROVIDED TIER 1 SRO FAR:

PROVIDED TIER 3
RESIDENTIAL FAR:

COMMERCIAL

TOTAL BUILDING AREA / SITE AREA =
29,924 /7,481=4.0

COMMERCIAL AREA / TOTAL BLDG AREA

=2,267129,924 =76 %

{TIER 1 FLOOR AREA + TIER 1 FLOOR
AREA % X (COMMON AREA +
COMMERCIAL AREA)}/ SITE AREA

= {13,772 SF + 56% (3,202 SF +2,267)} /
7,481 SF

=225

{TIER 3 FLOOR AREA + TIER 3 FLOOR
AREA % X (COMMON AREA +
COMMERCIAL AREA)} / SITE AREA
=(10,683 SF + 44% (3,202 SF + 2,267)} /
7,481 SF

=1.75

. RESIDENTIAL COMMON

TIER 1 SRO

. TIER 3 RESIDENTIAL

1625 OLYMPIC BOULEVARD

SANTA MONICA, CA 90404
310.399.7975

KFALOSANGELES.COM

101 COLORADO

701 COLORADO AVE
SANTA MONICA, CA 90401
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PRIVATE OPEN SPACE PRIVATE OPEN SPACE
34 SF 35 SF

PRIVATE OPEN SPACE
35 SF

AT L OPEN SPACE

)
@ O X
| | | | 0 : | OPEN SPACE REQUIREMENTS PER DCP:
T ' | ' j| e i 25% OF TOTAL BUILDABLE AREA = 7,481 SF X .20 = 1,870 SF
| 1625 OLYMPIC BOULEVARD
OPEN SPACE REQUIREMENTS PER 120 2609 FOR TIER 1 SRO : SANTA MUNlCA, CA 90404
10 SF / LIVING AREA = 10 SF X 41 = 410 SF 310.399.7975
g KFALOSANGELES.COM
AT LEAST 400 SF IN INTERIOR COMMON SPACE AT GROUND _
| | | | | FLOOR ENTRY AREA
| | | PRIVATE OPEN SPACE | | 200 SF OF INTERIOR COMMON AREA PER FLOOR ABOVE GROUND
N ‘:“ 63 SF FLOOR LEVEL.
:0:0: : ‘;> PRIVATE OPEN SPACE *OPEN SPACE PROVIDED TO SATISFY DCP STANDARDS MAY
[ ] ‘0‘0‘ r ALSO BE USED TO SATISFY ANY AND ALL COMMON AREA
’Q‘Q‘ —~ 63 SF REQUIREMENTS FOR THE TIER 1 SRO INCREMENT AS REQUIRED
Cocooooo QKL | | | | N - UNDER 120 NO. 2609.
ol e oo e 0 358585 | | | | — |
j | ‘ w“ OPEN SPACE PROVIDED
e ” NAME LEVEL AREA
R R S COMMON OPEN SPACE 2ND FLOOR 898 SF
* COMMON OPEN SPACE 7TH FLOOR 132 SF
H H H H —— —— = —— COMMON OPEN SPACE 8TH FLOOR 728 SF
COMMON OPEN SPACE PRIVATE OPEN SPACE ~ PRIVATE OPEN SPACE COMMON OPEN SPACE ROOF 1238 SF c
63 SF COMMON OPEN SPACE 2996 SF
1238 SF 63 SF PRIVATE OPEN SPACE 2ND FLOOR 127 SF =
PRIVATE OPEN SPACE 3RD FLOOR 196 SF
ROOF OPEN SPACE 0 6TH FLOOR OPEN SPACE ; 3RD FLOOR OPEN SPACE 3 PRVATEQPEN SPACE | SRDFLOOR | 1965¢
116" = 1"-0" 1/16" = 1'-0" 116" =1'-0" PRIVATE OPEN SPACE 5TH FLOOR 195 SF
PRIVATE OPEN SPACE 6TH FLOOR 318 SF
PRIVATE OPEN SPACE 7TH FLOOR 160 SF
PRIVATE OPEN SPACE 8TH FLOOR 98 SF z
PRIVATE OPEN SPACE 1291 SF
GRAND TOTAL 4286 SF
PRIVATE OPEN SPACE PRIVATE OPEN SPACE PRIVATE OPEN SPACE COMMON OPEN SPACE c
7 NOTE:
35 SF 35 SF 35 SF 898 SF 10% LOCATED AT GROUND FLOOR OR AT PODIUM 1 OR 2 LEVELS
__ __ __ __ __ __ __ __ - - 1_ __ ABOVE GROUND AND 10% WITHOUT REGULATED LOCATIONS A
,,,,, = -
= P NE— =< 0 INTERIOR COMMON AREA 7,481 SF X .10 = 748 SF REQ'D OPEN SPACE AT LEVEL 10R 2
) () 299 SF 898 SF OPEN SPACE PROVIDED AT LEVELS 1-2 c _,
o o
XD =
I e & | | | | OPEN SPACE PROVIDED - COMMON AREA TIER 1 SRO u >
(@p]
D | | | | | NAME LEVEL AREA <
B ,7 | INTERIOR COMMON AREA 2ND FLOOR 299 SF << ©
COMMON OPEN SPACE 1 INTERIOR COMMON AREA 7TH FLOOR 307 SF O <
\ COMMON OPEN SPACE 2O
| i INTERIOR COMMON AREA 606 SF — = =
| 325 SF 403 SF INTERIOR COMMON SPACEAS | 1STFLOOR | 400 SF o =
| \ BLDG ENTRY S
XA A > - INTERIOR COMMON SPACE AS BLDG ENTRY 400 SF c o
vavavaval 000 © O 000 ' ' = i | I o <<
AAAA‘:‘:’:’:’:‘:’:‘ | | X | | GRAND TOTAL 1006 SF S =
Favavaveas N o =
PRIVATE OPEN SPACE NOTE: ~
= = I 63 SF COMMON AREA OF THE SAME SIZE (200 SF) DEDICATED FOR
f] PRIVATE OPEN SPACE SUCH ACTIVITIES PROVIDED ON THE ROOF SHALL SATISFY THE
5 . REQUIREMENT FOR ONE INDIVIDUAL FLOOR IN A STRUCTURE.
‘ N[ o 1 63 SF COMMON AREA ON THE ROOF SHALL COMPLY WITH ALL OTHER
d : : : : REQUIREMENTS OF MUNICIPAL CODE.
| | | |
| | | | [ J
o PRIVATE OPEN SPACE o
PRIVATE OPEN SPACEi L PRIVATE OPEN SPACE COMMON OPEN SPACE
63 SF 62 SF I
63 SF
. INTERIOR COMMON AREA
8TH FLOOR OPEN SPACE 8 5TH FLOOR OPEN SPACE 5 2ND FLOOR OPEN SPACE 9
1/16" =1'-0" 1/16" =1'-0" 1/16" = 1'-0" . INTERIOR COMMON SPACE AS BLDG ENTRY
PRIVATE OPEN SPACE
INTERIOR COMMON
PRIVATE OPEN SPACE PRIVATE OPEN SPACE PRIVATE OPEN SPACE SPACE AS BLDG ENTRY
35 SF 35 SF 35 SF 400 SF
ﬂu A
° COMMON OPEN SPACE : : : : T. ]
I [m]
| PRIVATE OPEN SPACE | | | :u ;
| 63 SF | | L A
[— — o
PRIVATE OPEN SPACE
63 SF
| | | |
| | | | [ -
i SHEET TITLE:
INTERIOR COMMON AREA  PRIVATE OPEN SPACE PRIVATE OPEN SPACE |
307 SF 62 SF 63 SF —
As indicated
7/TH FLOOR OPEN SPACE 7 4TH FLOOR OPEN SPACE A 1ST FLOOR OPEN SPACE 1 —
116" = 10" 116" = 10" 116" = 10" 06.01.2020
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6.030
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BUILD-TO LINE

BUILDINGS WITH NONRESIDENTIAL USES ON THE GROUND FLOOR AND NOT FACING A RESIDENTIAL DISTRICT SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED AT THE
BUILDING FRONTAGE LINE FOR 70 PERCENT OF LINEAR STREET FRONTAGE. BUILDING ENTRIES REQUIRED TO BE RECESSED DUE TO
TECHNICAL CODES MAY BE COUNTED TOWARDS THIS REQUIREMENT. THIS REQUIREMENT MAY MODIFIED UPON FINDING THAT:
A. AN ALTERNATIVE CONFIGURATION CAN BE APPROVED BASED ON THE FINDINGS IN CHAPTER 9.43.020, MINOR MODIFICATIONS.
B. THE ALTERNATIVE CONFIGURATION MEETS THE OBJECTIVES OF THE DCP DESIGN GUIDELINES.
C. ENTRY COURTYARDS, PLAZAS, SMALL PARKS, ENTRIES, OUTDOOR EATING AND DISPLAY AREAS, OR OTHER UNCOVERED AREAS DESIGNED
AND ACCESSIBLEFOR PUBLIC USE ARE LOCATED BETWEEN THE BUILD-TO LINE AND BUILDING, PROVIDED THAT THE BUILDINGS ARE BUILT TO
THE EDGE OF THE COURTYARD,PLAZA, SMALL PARK, OR DINING AREA; AND
D. THE BUILDING INCORPORATES AN ALTERNATIVE ENTRANCE DESIGN THAT CREATES A PEDESTRIAN-ORIENTED ENTRY FEATURE FACING THE
STREET.

\<;/{ ///
I |
¢ ' | = Il
— =
|
| PN COMMERCIAL
,J_ __| RECESS —— .
FOR T
| [
L | ENTRY ] D
# | | = = %:
[ 1 g L
I i B~
L5l - Oll —1—0| - 6" I 56|—_—10" == == g
’L 2'-4 A//-X\\ ,(// ,\\ o
1 - AN - £\ B
# ] 0.0 * Lz | = — | S
\\/ ~ /’ \\/ //’
4 COMMERCIAL SHORT (N) STREET A
TERM BIKE STALLS TREE BUILDING
FRONTAGE LINE
COLORADO AVE (TEFggg REET

TOTAL FACADE LENGTH: 72.33'

LENGTH OF ALLOWABLE FACADE RECESSES: 10.5'

LENGTH OF REMAINING FACADE: 72.33' - 10.5' = 61.83'

LENGTH OF FACADE REQUIRED TO BE CONSTRUCTED AT BUILDING FRONTAGE LINE: 61.83' X .70 = 43.28'
LENGTH OF FACADE PROPOSED TO BE CONSTRUCTED AT BUILD-TO LINE: 56.83'

BUILD-TO-LINE AT COLORADO AVENUE
3/32" = 10" 18

L | e
CORR |
|
u
| 3
o
1 o
,,,,, ]
I Og
TRASH 1
()
Ll
COMMERCIAL =
e}
{ | i
=
— — — — — 1
RECESS S
| FOR o
RECESS FOR ENTRY ©
~ = — — i Y _—_——Lr%L
L 20!_11" L 8!_11" L 7!_2"
i i i
17/~ -*—
R~ K / X / ™\
| \\ // I [— |
: \ / : \\ 7/ AV \/, -e- ! D
ED FDX
BUILDING L (N) STREET TREE J /TH STREET
FRONTAGE LINE
TOTAL FACADE LENGTH: 89.42'
LENGTH OF ALLOWABLE FACADE RECESSES: 52.33' + 7.17' = 59.5'
LENGTH OF REMAINING FACADE: 89.42' - 59.5' = 29.92'
LENGTH OF FACADE REQUIRED TO BE CONSTRUCTED AT BUILDING FRONTAGE LINE: 29.92' X .70 = 20.94'
LENGTH OF FACADE PROPOSED TO BE CONSTRUCTED AT BUILD-TO LINE: 20.95'
BUILD-TO-LINE AT 7TH STREET 20
3/32"= 10"

95! _ Oll

ABOVE AVERAGE NATURAL GRADE

MINIMUM 5 FEET STEPBACK AREA REQUIRED:
15% OF THE FRONT FACADE BETWEEN ABOVE GROUND T.0. T1R7%,LL'25“ g;
FLOOR AND 60' P P :
35% OF THE FRONT FACADE BETWEEN 60' AND ] TO HIGH PARAPET !}
OVERALL BUILDIG HEIGHT S 174'-2"
i L = ROOF DECK
/ 170'- 2" $
FACADE AREA BETWEEN 60' AND OVERALL BUILDING | | _
HEIGHT: | ! N
95'-0" X 240" = 2,279 SF N
35% OF THE FRONT FACADE AREA BETWEEN 60' AND < B 8TH FLOOR !}
OVERALL BUILDING HEIGHT" S 158'- 0"
2,279 X 0.35 = 796 SF | | D
| | :C_>
TOTAL 5 FEET STEPBACK AREA PROVIDED BETWEEN 60"
AND OVERALL BUILDING HEIGHT: 948 SF — ”*1';7%?‘135 {;
. &
3\ S
| \\\\\ | - 6TH FLOOR f}
I “q I 137| _ 8" I:I—:
\ B m
FACADE AREA BETWEEN ABOVE GROUND FLOOR AND 60" *. S I
050" X 492" = 4,669 SF \\\\\ B STHFLOOR 4, >
0 “ﬂ 127'-6" >
15% OF THE FRONT FACADE AREA BETWEEN ABOVE | | _ =
GROUND FLOOR AND 60 | \ H | R =
4,669 X 0.15 = 700 SF N \ =) ]
\\\ \ 5 B THFLOOR o °
TOTAL 5 FEET STEPBACK AREA PROVIDED BETWEEN S S M7 - 4"
ABOVE GROUND FLOOR AND 60'; 1,378 SF H 2 -
| N | S
| \\\\ | - ROFLOR o,
107'- 2"
| N
J S
_______________ _ B 2ND FLOOR
T T 97'- 0" d?
5
______________________________________________ B B ANG
86! - 2"
1ST FLOOR
86! - Oll
PROVIDED 5 FEET UPPER PROVIDED 5 FEET LOWER WEST ELEVATION - STEPBACKS
STEPBACK AREA - STEPBACK AREA FACADE AREA LT 2
L 73l - 6"
MINIMUM 5 FEET STEPBACK AREA REQUIRED:
15% OF THE FRONT FACADE BETWEEN ABOVE GROUND - T.0. TE%EU; g;
FLOOR AND 60' -
35% OF THE FRONT FACADE BETWEEN 60' AND OVERALL . TOHIGH PARAPET f}
BUILDING HEIGHT S 174'- 2"
_______________ @ _ ROOF DECK _
170'- 2" $
FACADE AREA BETWEEN 60' AND OVERALL BUILDING _
HEIGHT: &
73-6" X 24'-0" = 1,764 SF &
35% OF THE FRONT FACADE AREA BETWEEN 60' AND < N 8TH FLOOR d}
OVERALL BUILDING HEIGHT" S 158' - 0"
1,764 X 0.35 = 617 SF &
o
TOTAL 5 FEET STEPBACK AREA PROVIDED BETWEEN 60" =
AND OVERALL BUILDING HEIGHT: 644 SF - IH FLOOR d}
_______________ — 147'-10
&
= 4
N 6TH FLOOR <
1 " —
1378 PO
. G}
R S
FACADE AREA BETWEEN ABOVE GROUND FLOOR AND 60" = Iz
l_ n l_ n = ~ <
73-6" X 49'-2" = 3,613 SF B 5THFLOOR fPEi
15% OF THE FRONT FACADE AREA BETWEEN ABOVE ] 1or-et T2
GROUND FLOOR AND 60; R jix
3,613 X 0.15 = 542 SF =) S =
= N 4THFLOOR & %3
TOTAL 5 FEET STEPBACK AREA PROVIDED BETWEEN S T4 2
ABOVE GROUND FLOOR AND 60'; 714 SF 3 - <
S
N 3RD FLOOR
107'- 2" d}
&
S
_______________ _ 7 2ND FLOOR
97'- 0" d}
-
_____________________________________ L 3 ANG
86' _ 2"
1ST FLOOR
86' - OII
PROVIDED 5 FEET UPPER PROVIDED 5 FEET LOWER
STEPBACK AREA B oo FACADE AREA SOUTH ELEVATION - STEPBACKS

3/32" =1-0"
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ALTERNATIVE 12 INCH STEPBACK AREA REQUIRED:

15% OF THE SIDE FACADE ABOVE 39 FEET HEIGHT FOR

LOT WIDTH BETWEEN 51 AND 150 FEET

FACADE AREA BETWEEN 39 FEET AND OVERALL
BUILDING HEIGHT:
74'-0" X 45-0" = 3,330 SF

15% OF THE FRONT FACADE AREA BETWEEN 39 FEET
AND OVERALL BUILDING HEIGHT:
3,330 X 0.15 = 500 SF

TOTAL 12 INCH STEPBACK AREA PROVIDED ABOVE 39
FEET: 3,330 SF

MINIMUM 5 FEET STEPBACK AREA REQUIRED:
15% OF THE SIDE FACADE ABOVE 39 FEET HEIGHT

FACADE AREA BETWEEN 39 FEET AND OVERALL
BUILDING HEIGHT:
94'-5" X 45'-0" = 4,450 SF

15% OF THE FRONT FACADE AREA BETWEEN 39 FEET
AND OVERALL BUILDING HEIGHT:
4,450 X 0.15 =637 SF

TOTAL 5 FEET STEPBACK AREA PROVIDED ABOVE 39
FEET: 2,344 SF

74! _ Oll

o—\

T.0. TRELLIS
179" - 2"

TO HIGH PARAPET

4| - OII

1! . 0“‘

174" -2"
ROOF DECK

»

11!_2“

170" - 2"
ROOF
169' - 2"

8TH FLOOR

10! . 2“

158" - 0"

7TH FLOOR

45! . Oll

10! - 2“

147" - 10"

6TH FLOOR

10! = 2“

137'-8"

5TH FLOOR

10! - 2“

127" - 6"

4TH FLOOR

10! - 2“

17" -4"

3RD FLOOR

39' _ 0“

10! - 2“

¢ ¢ ¢ ¢ ¢ ¢ dee @

107" - 2"

11!_0“

2ND FLOOR
0o o)

ANG

84' - 0" MAX HEIGHT ABOVE ANG

PROVIDED 5 FEET UPPER

STEPBACK AREA

FACADE AREA

NORTH ELEVATION - STEPBACKS

86l _ 2"

1ST FLOOR
86l - 0"

3/32" =1'-0"

T.0. TRELLIS

_ TO HIGH PARAPET

179"-2"

o
1

~

174" -2"
ROOF DECK

@)

101 COLORADO

11!_2" J 4!_0"

170"- 2"

ROOF
169' - 2"

8TH FLOOR

10' _ 2"

158" - 0"

7TH FLOOR

45! . Oll

10' _ 2“

147" -10"

6TH FLOOR

10! . 2"

137'-8"

5TH FLOOR

10! . 2"

127" - 6"

4TH FLOOR

10' _ 2“

117" - 4"

3RD FLOOR

39' _ 0“

10' _ 2“

I e T T T O S

107" - 2"

2ND FLOOR

11!_0"

@

97l _ OII

ANG

84' - 0" MAX HEIGHT ABOVE ANG

PROVIDED 5 FEET UPPER

STEPBACK AREA

FACADE AREA

EAST ELEVATION - STEPBACKS

86I _ 2"

1ST FLOOR
86I _ 0"
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35-3".
75 - 0" /

NON-HABITABLE: 50% OF
TOTAL PROJECTION

HABITABLE: 50% OF / BUILDING
TOTAL PROJECTION FRONTAGE LINE

PROJECTION AT SOUTH ELEVATION - EIGHTH

FLOOR
332" = 10"

42'-0" /

75'- 0" /
NON-HABITABLE: 50% OF HABITABLE: 50% OF | BUILDING
TOTAL PROJECTION TOTAL PROJECTION FRONTAGE LINE

PROJECTION AT SOUTH ELEVATION -
SEVENTH FLOOR

3/32" =1'-0"

T 489" /

75 - 0" /
NON-HABITABLE: 50% OF HABITABLE: 50% OF J BUILDING
TOTAL PROJECTION TOTAL PROJECTION ' FRONTAGE LINE
PROJECTION AT SOUTH ELEVATION - FOURTH

FLOOR

3/32" =1'-0"

T T T T - o
75' - 0" /
NON-HABITABLE: 50% OF HABITABLE: 50% OF BUILDING
TOTAL PROJECTION TOTAL PROJECTION FRONTAGE LINE

PROJECTION AT SOUTH ELEVATION - THIRD

AND FIFTH FLOOR
332" = 10"

"{ 43-0". /

1
75' - 0" /
NON-HABITABLE: 50% OF HABITABLE: 50% OF BUILDING
TOTAL PROJECTION TOTAL PROJECTION FRONTAGE LINE

PROJECTION AT SOUTH ELEVATION -

SECOND AND SIXTH FLOOR
332" = 10"

- NON-HABITABLE PROJECTION - HABITABLE PROJECTION

ALLOWABLE PROJECTIONS

COMBINED LENGTH OF HABITABLE AND NON-HABITABLE
SPACES.

THE TOTAL COMBINED LENGTH OF PROJECTIONS INTO
THE BUILDING FRONTAGE LINE SHOULD NOT EXCEED
65% OF THE BUILDING FACE TO WHICH THEY ARE
ATTACHED. HOWEVER, NO MORE THAN 50% OF THIS
COMBINED LENGTH MAY BE HABITABLE PROJECTING
SPACE.

TOTAL LENGTH OF FACADE =99'-10"
65% ALLOWABLE PROJECTION PER FLOOR
=09.83' X .65 = 64.9'

NON- HABITABLE PROJECTIONS

ALLOWABLE PROJECTIONS

COMBINED LENGTH OF HABITABLE AND NON-
HABITABLE SPACES.

THE TOTAL COMBINED LENGTH OF PROJECTIONS INTO
THE BUILDING FRONTAGE LINE SHOULD NOT EXCEED
65% OF THE BUILDING FACE TO WHICH THEY ARE
ATTACHED. HOWEVER, NO MORE THAN 50% OF THIS
COMBINED LENGTH MAY BE HABITABLE PROJECTING
SPACE.

TOTAL LENGTH OF FACADE = 75'-0"
65% ALLOWABLE PROJECTION PER FLOOR
=75.0'X .65 =48.75'

¥
'.“: et “
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AVERAGE NATURAL GRADE

(85.30" + 85.93' + 86.10" + 87.34") / 4 =
344.67'/ 4 = 86.16'

PROPOSED 5-STORY
BUILDING

|
|
| |
[ |
| |
| |
[ |
[ Lﬁ
} |
| |
| | OUTLINE OF
i BUILDING ABOVE
|
| PROPOSED 7 STORY |
| BUILDING AT 711 i
| COLORADO.” |
|
|
‘ 1 \J
1 OUTLINE OF — 200" REQUIRED
i / COURTYARD ABOVE
| / ///// 77777 BUILDING FRONTAGE
| | LINE
~(E) 1-STORY BUILDING
|
T v TOBE REMOﬁD - (N)STREET TREE
- SEEN W (E) ADJACENT
<C - — 1 STORY
o 1 2 | < BUILDING
= S
z 2
< (E) ADJACENT , o
4 STORY 'PROPOSED 8 STORY  (E)STREET TREE o)
BUILDING BUILDING AT 1543 7TH \ O
STREET” ~
/
OUTLINE OF
BUILDING ABOVE
(3]
14 ]
5]
6 |
****** -7
****** (8]
OUTLINE OF BUILDING FRONTAGE
BUILDING ABOVE LINE
(E) CURB AND GUTTER
PROPOSED DRIVEWAY APRON (N) STREET TREE
f : : f : TTH ST : : : : : : : : :
1 (E) PARKING METER
2 (E) GAS VAULT
3 (E) STREET LIGHT
4 (E) WATER METERS
5 (E) FIRE HYDRANT
6 (E) CATCHBASIN
AE) (E) ADJACENT (E) ADJACENT E) ADJACENT (E) ADJACENT 7 (E) STORM DRAIN MANHOLE
ADJACENT 5- 3-STORY ./ 5-STORY ~ 4-STORY 1-STORY 8 (E) TRAFFIC SIGNAL
Bls“TL%FIeJG BUILDING BUILDING BUILDING BUILDING 9 (E) STREET LIGHT AND TRAFFIC SIGNAL
SITE PLAN
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LRI

PROPOSED 7 STORY BUILDING AT
711 COLORADO

— BUILDING

FRONTAGE LINE

RESIDENTIAL
LOBBY

77777777

: E ------------------------ ! :
| i ,
| | !
l |
| i ,
| i |
e S |
O\ \BUILDING ! o
AT 1543 7TH IOADNGC B = ¢ V' QR 0
STREET ZONE TRASH COMMERCIAL
140" H CLR
| R S |
1 B |
S |
T {41 :
| r——— === ] N : |
MmN - . ,
N \" | [ N |
| ! il N
T pa—— r—_— I B ER— __a T - =A== -
BUILDING e —-- S |
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LINE ROLL UP
SCREEN
PROPOSED K-~~~ """~ ———- 4—+ PROPOSED K———————-— - -
DRIVEWAY ——=1\ /1 = TRASHBIN — KA
APRON N /| w ACCESSAPRON N -
e \ | | \ { |
3.0 12'-0". 30" 30" 6-00 3-0"
i i i i i i i Z@
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1 COMMERCIAL LONG

TERM CARGO BIKE STALL.
SEE G001 FOR BIKE STALL
DIMENSIONS
\&.300 7 RESIDENTIAL SHORT 3 COMMERCIAL LONG TERM
TERM BIKE STALLS. SEE BIKE STALLS. SEE G001 FOR
G001 FOR BIKE STALL BIKE STALL DIMENSIONS
DlMENSlONS . L 9! - Oll 10! - Oll 5! - 5" 7! - 9" L 5! - 5"
© S o TYP
_ . . _ __ NI . _
J 5
= -
S | - \ _— \ |
| oo '/ ©a < |
© = COMMBIKE = A - .
PARKING_ ., & | 2'-6"
2! _ 0ll ol \\
STORAGE i TYP 1-0" = —
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1 1 n RES BIKE 1 "
- 1'-8 6'-0
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| | - |
| > ELEV |
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1625 OLYMPIC BOULEVARD
SANTA MONICA, CA 90404
310.399.7975
KFALOSANGELES.COM

ORI N

PROPOSED 7 STORY BUILDING AT
711 COLORADO

- BUILDING
‘l ] ‘I FRONTAGE LINE
Q300 Q207 /
20' - 0" MIN REQUIRED
1l _ 6"\ L 88! - 5" 9' _ 11" c
BACKFLOW | ‘ =
- - - - - - PREVENTERS - o ——— “v (N)STREET TREE
1] MAIL T |
| PACKAGE FIRE O {10 ] i 4 i
LEASING ROOM CONTROL L[ L @ gk \%
OFFICE CENTER 0 0 LOBBY. & ol
g S
COMMON AREA RESIDENTIAL SHORT
| 100 SF | TERM BIKE PARKING
RESTROOM SIGN c
= —i
5 =
- = ()
s = Q ‘ , L O
! =<C
8 - ’\— 7\ N z: o
o | | / S
N | 4 ELEV || A~ (E) STREET TREE =T
2 10 - 5" ) i \ \pr— = =
! 6| L Ou _ T | \ N ! 3 %
5o | \ Y
- EEE \ / & 3
© } -~ { A / O —
= - 1 =7 S =
, - STAIR ELEY T pr. | 4 COMMERCIAL SHORT N S
(1) | — & \ =3 SUESER 1 TERM BIKE STALLS. SEE
8203 STAIR CORR TP 20 G001 FOR BIKE STALL
N o B DIMENSIONS
O+ 6-0" B 6-2 B
16'- 0" / = | X%
/ // o ?\\
PROPOSED "GL o /l:/’l g\ T p— r }
8 STORY | Kl [ 1 i OUTLINE OF
\ BUILDING ' R : SN DR J BUILDING ABOVE
AT 1543 7TH | | \O‘/J —— 00
| |
\ STREET - “0"H CL | = TRASH COMMERCIAL &
ROLL UP - ' TRANSFORMER ' . 560SF —— N . 1921 SF
SCREEN N } & — g
l | ‘ 7 O" ﬁ IEIEJ . —|
An =| L J 16| _ 7|| @ An
AN RN R | SRR | - Q.30
> —— | é
z o - 0] 5-0" e L /T*/l\ e
| RN _i T — P \ = — |~ j/ | ~ —
AN il | o |
= 'é\zi %i o | s =
: SN E H ;3 N==9=1"
oa % \A_KL —_—— - — g —— —— — — = = — = — = —
o
BUILDING J d Jf \ GAS METERS _J \ { {
FRONTAGE C55 4 6" 12'- 8" 39'- 5" 21'-3" 16' - 1" " 9-11"
LINE D \ \ 99'- 10" |
= ad \ /\\ ﬁ_
= o (—— -———- / \
YN S s 1\ \
ol o / Q200 = ‘
| Y t - \ L, \. \/
N\ \ 7
bl _ OIIL 12' _ 0" /bl - O"L <\ _ _ /s
i i i i \;
=
(N) STREET TREE @
PROPOSED DRIVEWAY 10'-0" WIDE MOTORIZED OVERHEAD
ROLLUP DOOR WITH 10-KEY PAD 1ST FLOOR PLAN @
1/8"= 10"
5' 5' HVO TRIANGLES TO BE KEPT
CLEAR OF OBSTRUCTIONS OVER PROPOSED DRIVEWAY ___
24 INCHES PURSUANT TO SMMC
9.21.180 1ST FLOOR PLAN
OWNER UNDERSTANDS THAT THERE WILL BE ONE
COMBINED REFUSE BILL FOR RESIDENTIAL AND
COMMERCIAL AT A HIGHER RATE
280 SF COMMERCIAL TRASH 1/8" = 1'-0"
280 SF RESIDENTIAL STAGING =
MIN 10'-0" CLR HEIGHT WITH SENSOR LIGHITNG '
CHECKER PLATE BETWEEN 06.01.2020
3FT AND 6FT ABOVE FINISHED FLOOR SHEET NUNBER

A110

6/3/20 5:27:20 PM




COURTYARD HEIGHT TO WIDTH RATIO (E-W) COURTYARD HEIGHT TO WIDTH RATIO (N-S)

REQ'D MIN. HEIGHT TO WIDTH RATIO =1.7 : 1 REQ'D MIN. HEIGHT TO WIDTH RATIO =1.7 : 1

?I;g'lg"(i?t;FiTI?RD WIDTH FOR 84' HIGH COURTYARD WALL E{I‘E‘ggu(??l;R_TzY:?;D WIDTH FOR 84' HIGH COURTYARD WALL 1625 OLYMPIC BOULEVARD

S T S S SANTA MONICA, CA 90404
— 43 — o 310.399.7975

PROVIDED COURTYARD WIDTH = 43 PROVIDED COURTYARD WIDTH = 24 KFALOSANGELES.COM

RULININDNIMNY \ ALY \ B

PROPOSED 7 STORY BUILDING AT PROPOSED 7 STORY BUILDING AT
\711 COLORADO \.711 COLORADO
— BUILDING — BUILDING
% / FRONTAGE LINE % / FRONTAGE LINE
1-6" 98' - 4" ! _ 1-6" 98' - 4" ! '
18'-4" 43 -0" L 21'-9" J 10'-5" 41T 18- 4" 43 - 0" L 21'-9" L| 10'- 5" 411 c
R . | ~ s 8 I R A
R TRELLIS ABOVE | | - ) | | . =
- - - - - - - - | | \ - - - - I I - I | | \
::::::::l/ | | . | - = o) | | . <
L m \ | | ' = ' } ¥ @ o | | ' =
| N . — —r ¥ .. i i ¥
! COMMUNITY [+ m S EE JEHEHENE 'HL@ I‘ | | ! % N > i - >l 301 - | | | © m
hear: [ >3 I\ T O - < SRO O — T
307 SF = = TYP |  COURTYARD
‘ - N & s @ (15 - BELOW /5 ) 325 SF
45~ COURTYARD & /5 AFFO;%ABLE f|._3 | o 204 N ] | | I
o 0 D ED_D & 4 = < _' >_ L L
! ‘ | | .2 2 l 2 : 1BR =~ 7TY§ ] o) | |
= 377 SF = i | | O -
- |
Y : 9 S| o |PRIVATE 0OS i =
o it T . U o F - . u S
ASH o) Ll
N " z: g
| ] | | 7 309 310 £ I O
' ' ' SRO AFFORDABLE  SRO | I — % =
208 . 304 SF 304 SF | S S
26 i B & ==
= S
| =% (1 F " O E E fF—— | = %
= — | & 2 | @ O O @ STARR v | , S I - ~ 3
' o ‘I n | STAR — = 1P | R ‘I
(4 \A.209 \A.203 ELEC T~ \A.201/
L -
= ~ T
= © \ s |50 -
N ,, & " %ROPOSED © CORR W | 540" 4'-11"
\8 STORY : \8 STORY Aﬁi PO 3BR | 3 :
. BUILDING | - \BUILDING ] ] TRASH B[ %01SF] | I ~
AT 1543 7TH = 202 — T AT 1543 7TH = < o
\STREET | i “STREET 55 o =
B e - - AT 11— :
. [@]e)
) OPEN TO E =tk r~ @ O : E— ,
© BELOW L] — . i f] O10) f] o110 o f] e118] K - @:@| ., o
.‘. N | | ‘I n - - 307 306 o 305 O @ - 304 | ‘l
W 203 | I | | o w w 8 \ | | 303 | w ~ W
SRO | K D SRO D SRO SRO | - D SRO SRO .
1 - 2 . [313F | . [3125F 35 5F | =
| |
N i | | | |} aeroronse i i -/ | i
] | 11 SERE v 4 @ b I | | ]
IVATE 0S LEDGE | | i | | | PRIVATE 0S | | =
—j— il — - - - - 8 el S S [— _jj ah E— — - — ¥ - - oo - oo —— 13
BUILDING ) M .o o { o o { o o ~ BUILDING T 1-6" . . o o -
FRONTAGE 6", 11-6 11'-2 ) 43 -10 ) 12'-8 13'- 1 PRV - B 2 FRONTAGE - 62 -3 13'-7 19'.7 JA <
LINE 99' - 10" LINE 99' - 10"
/1) 1) /1) 1)
an =D
2ND FLOOR PLAN 15 3RD FLOOR PLAN 3
1/8"= 10" 1/8"= 10"
SHEET TITLE:
S]C-A7:8II ll OII
DATE:
06.01.2020

SHEET NUMBER:

A.120

6/3/20 5:27:22 PM




1625 OLYMPIC BOULEVARD
SANTA MONICA, CA 90404
310.399.7975
KFALOSANGELES.COM

A NN N AN N

PROPOSED 7 STORY BUILDING AT PROPOSED 7 STORY BUILDING AT
711 COLORADO 711 COLORADO
- BUILDING — BUILDING
@ / FRONTAGE LINE % / FRONTAGE LINE
1! _ 6"3 L 98| - 4|| | ' 1| - 6"3 L 98! _ 4|v | ]
- 'L 18' _4u 43| _ 0" L 21' T 9u L| 10! _ 5!! L4! _ 11" _ 1 18, _4., 43. } Ou L 21' _ 9u Ll 10! I_ 5!! L4| _ 11!! c
R ~ ‘ =
il | e I R o | K [ o
\ — — — _ . . . — I N \ __ __ . _ . . . — — ~
. : T 3 - o "
- ; e a T =:
- [ | | | [ - [ | | I
Yo | | © S ]l | o
N < SRO T N < T
O > COURTYARD 395 SF O > COURTYARD O
R @ (15 BELOW /75 ) ® (15 BELOW /5 )
o A /l o A /l
AFFORDABLE 8,20 4204 |\ AFFORDABLE | 8.20 \8.204
408 = | | 508 = A
3! _ Ou § 7. _ 3" - | 3| _ Oll § 7. _ 3" |
: 77 | =
g = o PRIVATE 0S 1 | | PRIVATE 0S =
B i fmm) © .-
) 2 ) % =S
% I 409 410 ELEV . o) | (S O
o | I SRO AFFORDABLE | I o | AFFORDABLE I 2O
= SRO S SRO — ==
304 SF 304 SF | 304 SF S
B A G 3=
Rl = g == — R | o T+ 1 A @ e ZE
> ! Slie ol STAR ¢ | ! o . ! STAIR , = =5
/1) o | B STAR N o ' 2 (AN /1) ' ' o
‘ ELEC — ] .20 \A.203
\ =o| 5| - 0" il x\ =OI 5! _ Ou I e e
\PROPOSED o | CORR 402 | \PROPOSED o I 502 | Z
NHANEE = = S [ LI - RN NN == LI - R R
RASH 901 SF . ' N R (901 SF| = . SPANDREL
AT 1543 7TH 5o | ! < & AT 1543 7TH | ! < N PANEL
\STREET 50 @ “STREET o
00 00 | [ ] 0o E 00 o IEy -
[@]e) L
r Alie a B —r a B = |
y : E @ @ E @ @ E E @ @ 77777 - O | J : = | J :
1) X 510 | LEDGE 1) 1) o | LEDGE i (1)
KU g | 407 | | 404 403 | W &30y W30 | 1 © .30y
D D 406 1 — D SRO ot | | . . N | | Ny
i SRO SRO SRO
i 46 SF
~\ [313SF "\ [3135F 324 SF N\ SO ~/ | S duldl ) = 7 |
oL | AFFORDABLE  — - — _— - — — - = = e —— — 4 > : = ——— ——— T T
| | | | | | | = | | | =
i i i PRIVATE 0S LEDGE || | z PRIVATE 0S LEDGE | z
__F(_“_ —_— —_  _ _ - — B __ _ _I__IT____ﬁr - — !_______I__If____fr
BUILDING ] - %1._6“ o o o o < BUILDING _ o o o =
FRONTAGE & ] 62-3 ] 12'-8 13- 6 .91 . FRONTAGE 12'-8 13 -6 R S
LINE 99' - 10" LINE 99' - 10"
/1) (1) /1) (1)
an =D
4TH FLOOR PLAN 15 5TH FLOOR PLAN 3
18" = 10" 178" = 10"
SHEET TITLE:
S]C-A7€:8II ll OII
DATE: -
06.01.2020

SHEET NUMBER:

A.130

6/3/20 5:27:24 PM




1625 OLYMPIC BOULEVARD
SANTA MONICA, CA 90404
310.399.7975
KFALOSANGELES.COM

AN L IR N\

PROPOSED 7 STORY BUILDING AT PROPOSED 7 STORY BUILDING AT
711 COLORADO 711 COLORADO
— BUILDING — BUILDING
1) (1 FRONTAGE LINE /1) /1) FRONTAGE LINE
1 1 - 6"\ 98| - 4" I 1 ' _ 6"\ 98' . 4" I
18! _ 4" 43| _ 0" L 21| _ 9" Ll 10! _ 5" L4I - 11" N 18. _ 4,, 43| _ 0" L 21| _ 9" Ll 10! : 5" L4I _ 11" A
w NS : S
T __ __ __ _ __ __ . ] | < \ __ __ __ _ __ __ __ e | 0 =
| | | |
T ] = + i H = <T
- [ I~ - [ | o I~
Yo | | | © S O i | | | ©
S I I S ) I I
[ O 5"0" E—
- = COURTYARD - COURTYARD i
T ’|“ AFFORDABLE I ' SELOW T 8| | PELOW | | O
|
an !I T A /5 |
30 | 30 < < “ " @209 |
1BR ! 1BR 2 % O | A
s 5 = . : -
O ~. —
- 3 LINE OF BALCONY o~ —
i 0 BELOW — | | =
ffffffffffffffffffff ~ | : u w 2
B . o | i — TRELLIS | =
R | = i ABOVE | | ' oS
I -~ #@Q ELEV | s — <=
| |
A . ek FIOETG | ™ S
{8 [ - w
4207 2 | S - 3=
| . B , e COMMUNITY STAIR = | B N ==
| R | 0 s 7 ROOM ] J = VAR =S
. 307 SF - o \A.207
o - ELEC O b
T - [
N o = & 5 + 147,83
> s 5 & > |50 e
PROPOSED & 1 = PROPOSED | @ 450 Co BA
. 8STORY | | 8 STORY | N ==/ LeDGE |
“BUILDING . | 4 U BUILDING . [ (] i | ) | . |
AT 1543 TTH | \A\T 1543 7TH 5o 5o
STREET = eneE STREET — — = 00 | | ' SPANDREL
— E E | PANEL 5
] = 0 ool o Slte Slte ] o S
SN | SPANDREL| 7 N | 0 1 = A — 02 I
T E e |2y O T e 310 N a»
\A.304 S w \4.309 \4.304 S | | 706 705 | 4,309
b D707 D a0 sRo L 704 =l | 3728F)
| | | 321 SF | | {
SRO 13 SF 24 SF oRO i
X X 313 SF X S 3245 344 SF | |
- — 4 = T B - — 4 - — . v — — — = — ]\
k | | | | = | | | | | | =
i PRIVATE 0S | o | | PRIVATE OS LEDGE | | o
- T / | E——— —_— S — - — — If__'_____l__lf____fr - T , Tr_ —_— I —_— B _:I___..f_______l__lf____ir
BUILDING | = %1._6.. { < BUILDING ] T 41. " { ~
CRONTAGE & 55' - 6" 12'-8" 20' - 3" 911" - FRONTAGE ~ — - 48 - 9" 12'-8" 27" - " 911" S
LINE 7 99' - 10" 7 7 LINE 7 99'- 10" 7
/1) 1) /1) 1)
an =D
6TH FLOOR PLAN 15 7/TH FLOOR PLAN 3
178" = 10" 1/8" = 10"
SHEET TITLE:
SCALE:
1/8" — 1|_0|I
DATE:
06.01.2020

SHEET NUMBER:

A.140

6/3/20 5:27:26 PM




AR

PROPOSED 7 STORY BUILDING AT
711 COLORADO

~ BUILDING
% @ FRONTAGE LINE
1'_6"\ 98l_4|l
43 - 0" L 2. g
h W A h
T L _ L L L L —
N l o
o 4
-Q" .
COURTYARD |
- @l T BELOW -
e o
S |
> |~
= |
o —N—
%
S
% |
3 |
TRELLIS ABOVE ——
R
! o
NN = + 158,00
PROPOSED .| i S .
8 STORY STOREFRON;
k BUILDING . =~ TWINDOW |
AT 1543 7TH -
SR SPANDREL | &
O] |
1) S !
2830 Q 806
SRO
313 SF 324 SF 462 SF 465 SF
—r S N —— = —— — —_—— —
®
PRIVATE 0S LEDGE <
Lo
BUILDING N 42 -0" L 12- 8" 33 -9" -~
FRONTAGE ~ — ﬂ S
LINE % - 10"
/1) 1)
\4.300 8200

8TH FLOOR PLAN

178" =1-0"

SOLAR VOLTAIC CALCULATION PER SMMC 5.201.4:
MINIMUM TOTAL WATTAGE = BUILDING FOOTPRINT (SF)
7,065 (SF)

14,130W / 444W (PER PANEL) = 32 PANELS

X 20
X 20 = 14130W

_ 7"

ANy

PROPOSED 7 STORY BUILDING AT
711 COLORADO

- an

98! _ 4"

— BUILDING

FRONTAGE LINE

18l _ 4"

43! . Oll

1

42" H PARAPET

_ 4"

10'

WALL, TYP

\\PROPOSED
8 STORY

iiFBumDmG\

AT 1543 7TH
“STREET

NA

(1)
.30

_ 8"

-

_ 4"

31"

=
1

-
\

STAIR

——1—— PVPROJECTION
MAX 5" ABOVE ROOFLINE, TYP JJ

\Q.204/ COURTYARD \A4.204/

BELOW

41" - 11"

ELEVATOR SHAFT
MAX 18' ABOVE ROOFLINE, TYP

STAIRWELL
MAX 14' ABOVE ROOFLINE, TYP

TRELLIS \

N

~ ~ —~
~ ~ ~ ~

= 7 N - STAIR
OPEN TO OPENTO

BELOW _BELOW_

~ ~ ~ ~
~ ~ ~ ~

:H;,:ﬁilm[:z

ROOF DECK

==

_ 7"

29

Oll

75' -

31'-10"

BUILDING J

FRONTAGE
LINE

MECHANICAL SCREEN
MAX 12' ABOVE ROOF LINE, TYP 55'-T1"

32'-10"

— TRELLIS

99'- 10"

ROOF PLAN

178" =1-0"

101 COLORADO

1625 OLYMPIC BOULEVARD
SANTA MONICA, CA 90404
310.399.7975
KFALOSANGELES.COM

S
=
O <
=2
S
3=
— =
=5
8TH FLOOR & ROOF
PLANS
1/8" = 1'-0"
06.01.2020

SHEET NUMBER:

A.150

6/3/20 6:02:28 PM



STAIR TOWER
MAX 14" ABOVE ROOFTOP

WARM GRAY

SMOOTH ACRYLIC |

ELEVATOR TOWER
MAX 18' ABOVE ROOFTOP

| PAINTED STEEL TRELLIS
| MAX 10" ABOVE ROOFTOP

CLEAR GLASS RAILING

STUCCO FINISH

METAL RAILING

OPERABLE CASEMENT
| WINDOW

DARK BRONZE STOREFRONT
WITH CLEAR GLASS

' SPANDREL PANEL

DARK BRONZE VINYL WINDOW '

WITH CLEAR GLASS

PAINTED ALUMINUM

EXTRUSION SUNSHADES i

— COLORED GLASS
ACCENT PANEL

DARK BRONZE METAL PANEL

— RETAIL SIGNAGE,
SEE SIGNAGE DOCUMENTS

COLORADO
AVENUE

ELEVATION - WEST

T.0. TRELLIS

179'-2"

_ TO HIGH PARAPET

o 174" -2"

{ 4| . 0" 5! _ 0"

11l_2"

T ROOF DECK

170"- 2"
ROOF
169'- 2"

R S

8TH FLOOR

10! _ 2"

*

158" - 0"

10! . 2"

7TH FLOOR
147" - 10" d}

10! _ 2"

6TH FLOOR
137" - 8" <}

10! _ 2"

5TH FLOOR
127" - 6" <}

10! _ 2"

4TH FLOOR
174" <}

10! _ 2"

3RD FLOOR
107" - 2" <}

11l_0"

2ND FLOOR
97'- 0" <}

ANG

84' - 0" MAX HEIGHT ABOVE ANG

101 COLORADO

86' - 2"

1ST FLOOR
86! - Oll

1/8" = 1'-0"

1625 OLYMPIC BOULEVARD

SANTA MONICA, CA 90404
310.399.7975
KFALOSANGELES.COM

701 COLORADO AVE
SANTA MONICA, CA 90401

SHEET TITLE:

ELEVATION

S]C-A7:8II — ll_OII

06.01.2020

SHEET NUMBER:

A.200

6/3/20 5:27:29 PM




CLEAR GLASS RAILING

DARK BRONZE METAL PANEL

DARK BRONZE STOREFRONT '

WITH CLEAR GLASS

SEVENTH
STREET

ELEVATOR TOWER
MAX 18' ABOVE
ROOFTOP

— TRELLIS
MAX 10' ABOVE
ROOFTOP

DARK BRONZE VINYL
WINDOW & DOOR
WITH CLEAR GLASS

WARM GRAY SMOOTH
ACRYLIC STUCCO
FINISH

METAL RAILING

DARK BRONZE
L STOREFRONT WITH

/| CLEAR GLASS

ﬁ +86.10

ELEVATION - SOUTH

T.0. TRELLIS

TO HIGH PARAPET

179'-2"

=)
1

-
)

174" -2"
ROOF DECK

11!_2"

J 4| _ 0" 5! . 0"

170'- 2"
ROOF

de e

169' - 2"

10! = 2"

8TH FLOOR
158'-0" é}

10! - 2"

7TH FLOOR
147" - 10" E;

10! - 2"

6TH FLOOR
137" -8" !;

10! = 2"

5TH FLOOR
127" - 6" !;

10! - 2"

4TH FLOOR
17" -4" f;

10! ~ 2"

3RD FLOOR
107" -2" E;

11!_0"

2ND FLOOR
97'-0" é}

ANG

84' - 0" MAX HEIGHT ABOVE ANG

86' _ 2"
1ST FLOOR
86' _ OII

1/8" = 1-0"

1625 OLYMPIC BOULEVARD

SANTA MONICA, CA 90404

310.399.7975

KFALOSANGELES.COM

101 COLORADO

701 COLORADO AVE
SANTA MONICA, CA 90401

SHEET TITLE:

ELEVATION

S]C-A7:8II — ll_OII

06.01.2020

SHEET NUMBER:

A.201

6/3/20 5:27:30 PM




ELEVATOR TOWER

MAX 18' ABOVE ROOFTOP

TRELLIS
MAX 10" ABOVE ROOFTOP

LIGHT GRAY SMOOTH

ACRYLIC STUCCO FINISH

OUTLINE OF ADJACENT
BUILDING

DARK BRONZE VINYL WINDOW

WITH CLEAR GLASS

PAINTED ALUMINUM
EXTRUSION SUNSHADES

COLORADO
AVENUE

CLEAR GLASS RAILING

STAIR TOWER
MAX 14' ABOVE
ROOFTOP

' WARM GRAY SMOOTH
ACRYLIC STUCCO
FINISH

METAL RAILING

| DARK BRONZE VINYL
WINDOW & DOOR WITH
CLEAR GLASS

ELEVATION - EAST

T.0. TRELLIS

5' - Oll

TO HIGH PARAPET

179"-2"

4l - 0"

)
1

7

174" -2"
ROOF DECK

11l_2"

170"- 2"
ROOF

169" - 2"

8TH FLOOR

10l _ 2"

@ e e e @

158" - 0"

10l _ 2"

7TH FLOOR
147" - 10" !;

10l _ 2"

6TH FLOOR
137" - 8" !;

10l _ 2"

5TH FLOOR
127" - 6" !;

10l _ 2"

4TH FLOOR
174" f;

10l _ 2"

3RD FLOOR
107" - 2" !;

11!_0"

2ND FLOOR
97'-0" f;

ANG

84' - 0" MAX HEIGHT ABOVE ANG

86' . 2"
1ST FLOOR

86' _ OII

1/8" = 1'-0"

1625 OLYMPIC BOULEVARD

SANTA MONICA, CA 90404

310.399.7975
KFALOSANGELES.COM

101 COLORADO

SHEET TITLE:

ELEVATION

S]C-A7:8II — ll_OII

06.01.2020

SHEET NUMBER:

A.202

6/3/20 5:27:31 PM

701 COLORADO AVE
SANTA MONICA, CA 90401



ELEVATOR TOWER
MAX 14' ABOVE ROOFTOP

STAIR TOWER
MAX 14' ABOVE ROOFTOP

TRELLIS
MAX. 10' ABOVE ROOFTOP

SMOOTH ACRYLIC WHITE
STUCCO

| WARM GRAY SMOOTH
ACRYLIC STUCCO FINISH

WARM GRAY SMOOTH
ACRYLIC STUCCO FINISH

DARK BRONZE VINYL
WINDOW WITH CLEAR GLASS

OUTLINE OF ADJACENT

BUILDING

LIGHT GRAY SMOOTH
ACRYLIC STUCCO FINISH

+87.34 —\|

ﬁ +85.93

ELEVATION - NORTH

SEVENTH
STREET

T.0. TRELLIS

5! _ Oll

179'-2"

_ TO HIGH PARAPET

4! _ Oll

174" - 2"
ROOF DECK

oy

P

11!_2"

170" - 2"
ROOF
169' - 2"

8TH FLOOR

o

10! B 2"

158" - 0"

7TH FLOOR

o

10! B 2"

147" -10"

6TH FLOOR

10| B 2"

137" - 8"

5TH FLOOR

10| B 2"

127" - 6"

4TH FLOOR

10'- 2"

117" -4"

3RD FLOOR

10'- 2"

107" -2"

2ND FLOOR

11!_0"

97' - 0"

ANG

84' - 0" MAX HEIGHT ABOVE ANG

86' - 2"
1ST FLOOR

1/8" = 1-0"

86' _ Oll

1625 OLYMPIC BOULEVARD

SANTA MONICA, CA 90404

310.399.7975
KFALOSANGELES.COM

101 COLORADO

701 COLORADO AVE

SHEET TITLE:

ELEVATION

S]C-A7:8II — ll_OII

06.01.2020

SHEET NUMBER:

A.203

6/3/20 5:27:31 PM

SANTA MONICA, CA 90401



TRELLIS MAX 10'

ABOVE ROOFTOP

ELEVATOR TOWER
MAX 18' ABOVE ROOFTOP

STAIR TOWER
MAX 14' ABOVE ROOFTOP

SMOOTH ACRYLIC WHITE
STUCCO

WARM GRAY SMOOTH
ACRYLIC STUCCO FINISH

N

I

DARK BRONZE VINYL
WINDOW & DOOR WITH

CLEAR GLASS

METAL RAI

IR

COURTYARD NORTH ELEVATION

1/8" = 1'-0"

(%)

/ |

STAIR TOWER
MAX 14' ABOVE ROOFTOP T.0. T1R7%'LL{28"
- )
WARM GRAY SMOOTH o
ACRYLIC STUCCO FINISH ~ TO HIGH PARAPET
= 5 174 - 2"
m ~| > ROOF DECK
=5 170'- 2" ‘\;
ROOF
169' - 2" 5;
&
B 8TH FLOOR
158'- 0" f?
DARK BRONZE VINYL &
WINDOW WITH CLEAR S
GLASS
B 7TH FLOOR
147" - 10" f?
&
=
METAL RAILING
B 6TH FLOOR
137'-8" f? o
<C
~ o~
DARK BRONZE VINYL 2 o)
WINDOW & DOOR WITH = <
CLEAR GLASS =
B 5TH FLOOR !; 0
127" - 6" UIJ
> o
" 3
B 4TH FLOOR
117" - 4" f?
&
=
B 3RD FLOOR
107'- 2"
N
=
2ND FLOOR
97' - Oll
=
B ANG
S 86' - 2"
1ST FLOOR
86! . OII

COURTYARD SOUTH ELEVATION

1/8" = 1'-0"

1625 OLYMPIC BOULEVARD

SANTA MONICA, CA 90404

310.399.7975
KFALOSANGELES.COM

101 COLORADO

701 COLORADO AVE
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ELEVATIONS
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1625 OLYMPIC BOULEVARD
SANTA MONICA, CA 90404
310.399.7975
KFALOSANGELES.COM

101 COLORADO
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Ll
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=<
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S =
— =
o =
~ 3
/.'_'”“.'! -
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SHEETTITLE:
RENDERING

SCALE:

DATE:
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1625 OLYMPIC BOULEVARD

SANTA MONICA, CA 90404
310.399.7975
KFALOSANGELES.COM

101 COLORADO

701 COLORADO AVE

SHEET TITLE:

RENDERING

SCALE:

DATE:

06.01.2020

SHEET NUMBER:
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1a, 1b

WARM GRAY PLASTER WITH
SMOOTH FINISH (1a) AND
LIGHT SAND FINISH (1b)

CLEAR GLASS GUARDRAIL

2a, 2b 3 4

WHITE PLASTER WITH DARK GREY METAL RAILING LIGHT GRAY STUCCO
SMOOTH FINISH (2a) AND

LIGHT SAND FINISH (2b)

0 ! 8a, 8b

GLASS SPANDREL DARK GREY SPANDREL STOREFRONT (7a) AND DARK
BRONZE VINYL WINDOW (7b)
WITH CLEAR GLASS

1625 OLYMPIC BOULEVARD
SANTA MONICA, CA 90404
310.399.7975
KFALOSANGELES.COM

101 COLORADO

701 COLORADO AVE
SANTA MONICA, CA 90401

EEEEEEEEEE :

MATERIAL BOARD

SCALE:

SHEET NUMBER:



COURTYARD HEIGHT TO WIDTH RATIO (N-S)

REQ'D MIN. HEIGHT TO WIDTH RATIO =1.7 : 1

REQ'D COURTYARD WIDTH FOR 84" HIGH
COURTYARD WALL =40'-8"/1.7=23.9'

PROVIDED COURTYARD WIDTH = 24'

PV PANELS MECHANICAL  MECHANICAL
EQUIPMENT T_SCREEN
TRELLIS |.I [ |
]
38'-4" PATIO DECK
|
communiTy Bl corr
ROOM
]

- B
- o
XFSTORY N CORR

XADJACENT

BUILDING %
o
CORR
/ﬁ TRELLIS
N
COURTYARD & CORR
e
FIRE
coNTROL [ LoBBY COMMERCIAL CORR
CENTER
|
' STORAGE
N
STORAGE ELECTRICAL

FIRE WATER
TANK

T.0. TRELLIS

179'-2"

TO HIGH PARAPET

.

174" -2"

TOP OF LOW PARAPET

171" - 8"
ROOF DECK

1l
11!_2"

_ 0"\\
J 'Lzl . 6"

1|'6"/"/‘

170" - 2"

ROOF
169' - 2"

8TH FLOOR

o

10! B 2"

158'-0"

7TH FLOOR

.

10| - 2"

147" -10"

6TH FLOOR

10| B 2"

137" -8"

5TH FLOOR

10| B 2"

127" - 6"

4TH FLOOR

10| - 2"

117 -4"

3RD FLOOR

10| - 2"

107" -2"

2ND FLOOR

7TH
ST

11!_0"

97' - Oll

ANG

84' - 0" MAXIMUM HEIGHT
ABOVE AVERAGE NATURAL GRADE

11!_0"

T 86' - 2"
1ST FLOOR

86' - Oll

LEVEL B1

10| - 0"

75'-0"

LEVEL B2

65' _ Oll

CROSS SECTION AT COURTYARD

1/8" = 1'-0"

1625 OLYMPIC BOULEVARD
SANTA MONICA, CA 90404
310.399.7975
KFALOSANGELES.COM

101 COLORADO

701 COLORADO AVE
SANTA MONICA, CA 90401
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TRELLIS

PV PANELS

!

14'-0" CLR

MECHANICAL MECHANICAL TRELLIS
MECHANICAL
SCREEN EQUIPMENT SCREEN \
/ I a— / B
‘ ' \ ROOF DECK
o %
b=
SRO SRO SRO 1BR 1BR
SRO SRO SRO SRO SRO SRO
SRO SRO SRO SRO SRO 1BR
SRO SRO SRO SRO 3BR
SRO SRO SRO SRO SRO 3BR
SRO SRO SRO SRO SRO 3BR
1BR SRO SRO
LOADING ZONE TRANSFORMER CORR TRASH COMMERCIAL
MPOE ELECTRICAL STORAGE
GENERATOR ELECTRICAL STORAGE

9 I Y I O

FIRE WATER TANK j

MECHANICAL

{4'-0"{ 5-0" {

T.0. TRELLIS

179'- 2"

_ TOHIGH PARAPET

174" -2"
ROOF DECK

170"- 2"

1! _ Oll\\

{ 11l_2"

{ 10! _ 2" { 10! _ 2" { 10! _ 2" { 10! _ 2" { 10! . 2" { 10! _ 2"

11l_0"

ROOF
169'- 2"

8TH FLOOR

158" - 0"

7TH FLOOR

147" -10"

6TH FLOOR

137" - 8"

5TH FLOOR

127" - 6"

4TH FLOOR

117" -4"

3RD FLOOR

107" - 2"

2ND FLOOR

97! - Oll

ANG

84' - 0" MAXIMUM HEIGHT
ABOVE AVERAGE NATURAL GRADE

11!_0"

|

10l _ 0"

86! _ 2ll

1ST FLOOR
86! - Oll

LEVEL B1

75! - Oll

LEVEL B2

65! - Oll

LONGITUDINAL SECTION AT TRANSFORMER

101 COLORADO

178" = 10"

1625 OLYMPIC BOULEVARD
SANTA MONICA, CA 90404
310.399.7975
KFALOSANGELES.COM
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5
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o =
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3=
— =
O <C
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BUILDING SECTION

S]C-A7:8II — ll_OII

06.01.2020

SHEET NUMBER:

A.301

6/3/20 5:27:37 PM




TOP OF FINISH AT BALCONY {?

—— ELASTOMERIC DECK COATING

RIP AND STRIP, TOP EDGE SLOPED TO DRAIN

REINFORCED WOOD BLOCKING, SEE
STRUCTURAL DOCUMENTS

EXTERIOR CEMENT PLASTER SYSTEM OVER

2"

31/2"

5/8" EXTERIOR GYPSUM BOARD

—— 1/4" THICK STEEL BASE PLATE, SEE
STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS

POWDER COATED STEEL 'U SHAPE' WELDED
TO STEEL BASE PLATE

BOLT, NUT SEE STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS
NEOPRENE ISOLATOR

31/2"

RXH
[ 7]

| X

2"

LED STRIP LIGHT, SEE LIGHTING
DOCUMENTS

—— DECK COVERING, TRAFFIC TOPPING OVER
WATERPROOF MEMBRANE OVER SLIP
SHEET, SEE MANUFACTURER INSTALLATION
INSTRUCTIONS AT MOUNTING PLATE

—— CONTINUOUS WATERPROOFING MEMBRANE

10'- 2".

TOP OF FINISH AT BALCONY $

SUNSHADES ELEVATION / SECTION

SUNSHADES PLAN

1"

PAINTED ALUMINUM EXTRUSION, AEROLITE

LED STRIP LIGHT, SEE LIGHTING

——— EDGE OF EXTERIOR WALL
5
OR EQUAL
i W
" v DOCUMENTS
: ﬂ ﬂ —— EDGE OF BALCONY
112"
10"

SUNSHADES PLAN AND ELEVATION

3" = 1'_0"

®

1625 OLYMPIC BOULEVARD
SANTA MONICA, CA 90404

310.399.7975
KFALOSANGELES.COM

101 COLORADO

701 COLORADO AVE

SHEET TITLE:

DETAILS

SCALE:
3|| _ ll Ou
DATE:

06.01.2020

SHEET NUMBER:

A.900

6/3/20 5:27:38 PM

SANTA MONICA, CA 90401



LINE OF ELEVATOR TOWER

10'- 0" MAX

11'-2".

LINE OF STAIR TOWER BEYOND \
BEYOND
- cd hS— | S— TO.TRELLS o
a . s R r TIE TLU{ ; » oo I ‘ AA ; ’ . ’%ﬁ = T‘E’A ; A - 4 3 ., ’:ﬁ’
5 N i . Sl 3 . ) i dl- A
] il - | cnen v : i ! S8 e TR Q i
i i i i TUBE STEEL BEAM SEE ' i
: , : : STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS f :
: : | EXTERIOR CEMENT PLASTER |
? : : ASSEMBLY i
| : : ALUMINUM ?
: : i ATTACHMENT CLIPS i
il I il ? 1/4" REVEAL AT I |
ﬁ MECHANICAL SCREEN f % q %/ AEL o ﬁ %
i i i i —— STUCTURAL STEEL
jﬁ Ej jﬁ Ej COLUMN SEE j@ EE
f — I - STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS |
—— PLANTER ASSEMBLY ; i STUCTURAL STEEL ; ; ;
SEE LANDSCAPE ; ; COLUMN SEE STRUCTURAL | | ;
DRAWINGS , | DRAWINGS , , . m , T.0. GUARDRAIL
I l ! h I Ef CEMENT PLASTER PARAPET WITH
1 A INFILL WELDED PLATE i il : | / SHEET METAL CAP FLASHING
| — TRANSITION | SHAPE TO f f i GLASS GUARDRAIL ASSEMBLY
? | RECTANGULAR PROFILE ? ? gé\E/EFTNS|sFﬁ®cFSER§LTé ? / 22 GA GALVANIZED SHEET METAL
, | i i _ ,
: : ; | = ; COPING OVER SELF-ADHERING
PRIMARY & OVERFLOW EDESTAL SYSTEN = VEMBRANE
i | UNDER CAP @ METAL ROOF DRAIN i i , : i
| i FLASHING. iy il SEE MFR INSTALLATION & ?ﬁ Eﬁ STRIPPING FOR SLOPE
; ; ; ; INSTRUCTIONS
TRANSITION % /Eﬁ WATERPROOFING OVER I : E
TO BUILT UP i :
ROOFING : : | ROOF DECK
it A | | o _ j\iﬁ
! | i :
Jm | : :
/! il I LTINS /l:( I; \ ROOF $
N 1 ‘
\ {
| \ N s s L s s L
— P iz
_ \ , |
\ i EXTERIOR
| \ ——= = - f CEMENT PLASTER
\ L ! : ASSEMBLY
PLANTER DRAIN SEE, COLUMN BASE ATTACHMENT, RESIDENTIAL UNIT DOWNSPOUT, SEE PLUMBING ROOF/CEILING INSULATION ; J@ %
LANDSCPAE & PLUMBING SEE STRUCTURAL DWG'S DRAWINGS ’ 1
SEE TITLE 24 DOCUMENTS |
DOCUMENTS A, i RESIDENTIAL BALCONY ;
I]
SHAPED 6" DIMENSIONAL . i
LUMBER |
22 GAUGE SHEET METAL i
FLASHING OVER SELF ADHERED ;
MEMBRANE |
SLOPE i
— I
> I H & %
ol 2 :
& PAINTED 18 GAUGE SHEET METAL
e FLASHING, SEE ELEVATION FOR
L MATERIAL SEAMS. 2% SLOPE MAX | 2% SLOPE MAX
1 /2", LAG BOLT SEE STRUCTURAL — o <= L__
s DRAWINGS 7
Yoy om L " _ I
\,\1&0 29 5 2" STRUCTURAL STEEL C - SHAPE < rgsj /| !
S T | TN | A0 00 | 0 g
1 T | R e e eI
I % il
' = (- i ’E
= S, H :
S i A, F :
STUCCO TERMINATION /
DRIP EDGE
DETAIL LEDGE @
3" = 1'_0"
ROOF DECK CANOPY SECTION @
3/ n = 1'_0"

1625 OLYMPIC BOULEVARD
SANTA MONICA, CA 90404
310.399.7975
KFALOSANGELES.COM

701 COLORADO AVE
SANTA MONICA, CA 90401
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SCALE:

As indicated
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RESIDENTIAL BALCONY

C o

SHEET METAL FLASHING CAP

/ WITH DRIP EDGE
&——

=)

i = e = e o, e e o o = e e e o o e o = T

i e e dem e o i anin o

N

== T

STRUCTURAL BEAM SEE
STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS

— EXTERIOR PLASTER ON
/ LATH OVER
MOISTURE BARRIER

STHFLOOR 45

- N — D —— WITH DRIP SCREED
i\‘——,\——,\\—, = = e e e e e e e e o e e e
|
i
d
|
}
|
I
|
i
],
|
|
I
u
:
0
[ - EXTERIOR CEMENT
a PLASTER COLUMN /
1 PILASTER BEYOND
}
g
|
!
I _ _ _ T.0. GUARDRAIL $
|
"
(
CORRIDOR ; COMMON DECK
YIj STEEL GUARDRAIL
(
! PRIMARY & OVERFLOW o
1 DECK DRAIN -
] SHEET METAL FLASHING
I RAMP UP PAVERS REINFORCED, CAP WITH DRIP EDGE
,\ SEE FINISH SCHEDULE
} DECK COATING STEEL ANGLE GUARDRAIL
i PEDESTAL SYSTEM, ATTACHMENT
] DIMENSIONAL LUMBER SEE MFR INSTALLATION /|
r STRIPPING TO SLOPE INSTRUCTIONS
./ ™ _ _ _ 7TH FLOOR DECK
% || L e NP .y e
] &/ X " ( 22 GA GALVANIZED SHEET &
r _ (—3S7 METAL COPING OVER SELF-  -"
“““““ z T ADHERING MEMBRANE T FLOOR
.
: :,1 90y
!,
— — — A = = =S e 7 S S e ____..\'_\_',._'\;,;"'I::
=] — “ i _\)¥ EXTERIOR PLASTER ON
) LATH OVER
== N i MOISTURE BARRIER
RESIDENTIAL UNIT DOWNSPOUT, SEE PLUMBING RESIDENTIAL BALCONY
DRAWINGS i!
/TH FLOOR DECK DETAIL 1
1ll = 1'_0"
2" X 1/2" STEEL PLATE SIDE MOUNT GUARDRAIL
AS REQUIRED SEE
STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS /\ /
oS / TO.GUIRDRAL 4
X PATIO DOOR
=t : SR "\ il
1 EXTERIOR CEMENT STEEL GUARDRAIL
PLASTER PILASTER DECK DRAIN WITH
REMOVABLE GRATE
EXTERIOR DECK COATING ——
i OVER MEMBRANE
g
DIMENSIONAL LUMBER SHEET METAL FLASHING CAP
P PN STRIPPING TO SLOPE WITH DRIP EDGE
| EXTERIOR CEMENT ACCESSIBLE FLOOR P
| PLASTER CURB TRANSITION SILL of SHIM I M—T
BEYOND o/ DECK WPG. SYSTEM ﬁﬁ 1
ROLLED UP ONTO 24 GA."Z" ARl
L i 22 GA GALVANIZED SHEET
F.F. DECK !} L PROFILE FLASHING PAN 29 SLOPE MAX METAL COPING OVER SELF-
EXTERIOR PLASTER ON

TYPICAL GUARDRAIL ELEVATION

1/2" STEEL ROD

1" = 1l_0|l

O

I
I
|
I
8

_ I
¥

== - === ===

TYPICAL RESIDENTIAL BALCONY

LATH OVER
MOISTURE BARRIER

1" = 1l_0|l

—— BOLTED
CONNECTION

—

GUARDRAIL ATTACHMENT DETAIL

1/2 STEEL ROD

STEEL ANGLE
GUARDRAIL
ATTACHMENT

6" = 1l_0|l

1625 OLYMPIC BOULEVARD
SANTA MONICA, CA 90404
310.399.7975
KFALOSANGELES.COM

701 COLORADO AVE
SANTA MONICA, CA 90401

101 COLORADO

SHEET TITLE:

DETAILS

SCALE:

As indicated

DATE:

06.01.2020

SHEET NUMBER:

A.902
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— REINFORCED TOPPING SLAB,

2ND FLOOR d}

SEE LANSCAPE DOCUMENTS

—— COMPRESSIBLE FILLER

AND SEALANT

— WALKWAY SLAB ON

GRADE

B.O. SOFFIT !}

—— CONCRETE SLAB, SEE

STRUCTURAL DOCUMENTS

—— COMPACTED BACKFILL
— PLANTING MEDIUM, SEE

LANDSCAPE DOCUMENTS

— DRAINAGE BOARD OVER

WATERPROOF MEMBRANE

— PLANTER TOPPING SLAB

— PLANTER DRAIN SEE,

LANDSCPAE & PLUMBING
DOCUMENTS

RESIDENTIAL BALCONY
CLEAR ANNONDIZED ALUMINUM
DARK GRAY VINYL WINDOW BASE FLASH WITH DAM TO COVER |
AND DOOR SYSTEM EXPOSED WATERPROOF MEMBRANE |
SEALANT &
ANCHOR WINDOW SYSTEM —— COMPRESSIBLE FILLER
PER MANUFACTURE'S TOPPING SLAB SLOPED L
REQUIREMENTS TO DRAIN i |
RESIDENTIAL UNIT | ol
SHIM WITH SEALANT AND | WATERPROOF MEMBRANE |7 h %1 :
BACKER ROD o DECK DRAIN it Y —_—
: = r_% W
davq:“; : 4,4 P T R C PN ST = 3, 4 “; : A A 4 Av | A,':' A’,add‘ . I I
Sa ; RNl S IR SRR P S I | L
T T ' —— ——
LA j ——— J
9 AN
1
EQ EQ EQ o |
1 1 AN |
S
| ] n 7|
e N Sl e e s o MmN N | w2l Bon Ve i i s | R W | ol T e e L = ]
 LIGHT GAUGE METAL LATERAL BRACING,
ERAME SOEFIT SEE STRUCTUAL |
DRAWINGS. I
SHIM WITH SEALANT
AND BACKER ROD EXTERIOR RATED LIGHT
FIXTURES, SEE LIGHTING
BRONZE STOREFRONT DOCUMENTS
WITH CLEAR GLASS |
|
|
|
|
|
COMMERCIAL
TEMPERED INSULATED ——— }
GLAZING PANEL
CLEAR ANNONDIZED ————
ALUMINUM STOREFRONT SHIM WITH SEALANT
SYSTEM SILL AND BACKER ROD
ANCHOR STOREFRONT gtgg ES%F;{F;\'RIG |
FRAME PER
MANUFACTURE'S =
REQUIREMENTS 2% SLOPE MAX 2/% SLOPE MAX
‘. . 3 ,44 'A%J“ ////// \ \ \ v 79
, ) NN .
ORI IEP I S SR E I S RS . N i ///\\\///\\\/// QUL L :
| KL ORI RO,
g N NN NN
A S DR R
: SO R 4= R
KL DI : L
N KKK ¢
) LA E N
BELOW GRADE 4 NSV \\//\\\/*\\éi ' SR AN
: KKK RO« IR,
STORAGE : VN KKK NN
| DI BN ANNIN: NN
P e R
T IREABINON NN,
o A: Inm'mmm o :' ES2o > L] . f \
A XX
- d : VNN
: PR
RO,
= SR YN
NN
¢ SEKS

GROUND FLOOR STOREFRONT DETAIL

1ST FLOOR !}

WATERPROOF TERMINATION BAR

1" = 1!_0"

1625 OLYMPIC BOULEVARD

SANTA MONICA, CA 90404

310.399.7975

KFALOSANGELES.COM

101 COLORADO

SHEET TITLE:

DETAILS

Si“hﬁ — 10"

DATE:

06.01.2020

SHEET NUMBER:

701 COLORADO AVE
SANTA MONICA, CA 90401

A.903
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PROPOSED 8
STORY BUILDING

PROPOSED 7
STORY BUILDING
LEASING PKG
OFFICE ROOM
RES.
STAIR
LOADING
(ONE TRANS.

FIRE

TRASH

L0BBY
STAIR
ELEV
COMMERCIAL
JTH STREET

®
L
=
<C
o
f—
<C
o
o
—
o
!
®
®
7TH STREET STREETSCAPE

e (2) proposed street trees
e ity standard sidewalk

LANDSCAPE
ARCHITECTURE
LOBBY ENTRY z
e concrete paver in linear pattern
® pottery c
e (ecorative gravel A
e raised poured in place concrete planter - 187 h. c _
=
=
—_ =G
(o IE
M~ =3
COLORADO AVE STREETSCAPE
e (1) proposed street tree
e (1) existing street tree
e (ity standard sidewalk
OUTDOOR DINING
e (ining tables with umbrellas
e cables with vines
e hoarder planter to soften pedestrain edge
e concrete paver in linear pattern
e 4 short term bike parking spaces
LANDSCAPE CONCEPT NARRATIVE
To compliment the horizontal design of the architecture, a linear
paving pattern has been selected to enhance the building entries. The
architectural corner has been emphasized by the addition of cables
with vines to mimic the vertical columns with greenery. We have
softened the pedestrian edge adjacent to the public realm with a mix
of raised planters.
1ST FLOOR
LANDSCAPE
PLAN
iﬁi: 1’_0!!
03.26.2020

S Lo




AMENITY DECK

e overhead structure

e outdoor BB

e ounge seating

* pottery

e “wood" porcelain pavers

e (ining tables

e community room with kitchen

COMMUNITY ROOM

NANA WALL

STAR

STAIR

ELEV

ELEV

101 COLORADO

701 COLORDO AVE

5ND FLOOR
LANDSCAPE

PLAN
1/4” = 1°-0”
03.26.2020

SHEET NUMBER:

L.102

SANTA MONICA, CA 90401



FITNESS DECK

e rubberized surfacing
e pottery

e fitness wall

e lounge chairs

STAIR

IND LEVEL
BELOW

STAIR

ELEV

ELEV

O m———

—

N ——

LANDSCAPE
ARCHITECTURE
-
=L
-
-
A
&
O G
— ég
o S
M~ ==
7TH FLOOR
LANDSCAPE
PLAN
i = 1
03.26.2020




LOUNGE

e sit-up bar

e sofa with tv

e raised planter

e “wood" porcelain paver

STAIR

IND LEVEL
BELOW

JTH LEVEL
BELOW

STAIR

ELEV

ELEV

YOGA

e “wood" porcelain paver
e |ounge seating

* pottery

e raised planter

LANDSCAPE
ARCHITECTURE
=

=L

-

-

A

&
O G
— ég
o =:
M~ ==
§TH FLOOR
LANDSCAPE
PLAN

i = 1
03.26.2020




STAIR

IND LEVEL
BELOW

JTH LEVEL
BELOW

oTH LEVEL
BELOW

STAIR

ELEV

ELEV

LANDSCAP
ARCHITECTUR

VIEW LOUNGE Q

o dining table with bUilt- )

in bench

e bhq counter c S

= .z
o O

—
= =5

ENTERTAINMENT TERRACE

e |ounge seating

e firepit

e pottery

e pendent lights

e “wood” porcelain paver

e |ounge seating

e firepit
ROOF DECK
LANDSCAPE
PLAN
= 14
03.26.2020




10%06 ¥J 'VOINOW YINYS
JAY 0Q40109 10.L

0avy010J L0L

INSPIRATIONAL
PHOTOS

SCALE:

03.26.2020

L.106




IRRIGATION LAYOUT CONCEPT

. LOW VOLUME IRRIGATION SYSTEMS WITH AUTOMATIC L
CONTROLLERS SHALL BE PROVIDED. LOW VOLUME A
IRRIGATION INCLUDES DRIP TUBING (SHRUB AND
GROUND COVERS) AND DRIP BUBBLERS (TREES).

2.  DRIP TUBING AND DRIP BUBBLERS SHALL BE EQUIPPED
WITH ANTI-DRAIN VALVES.

3. LANDSCAPE MATERIALS WHICH HAVE DIFFERENT
WATERING NEEDS SHALL BE IRRIGATED BY SEPARATE
CONTROL VALVES.

4. WATER COVERAGE SHALL BE LIMITED TO PLANT AREAS
ONLY.

5. IRRIGATION SHALL BE CONTROLLED WITH A CENTRAL

CONTROLLED AUTOMATIC IRRIGATION SYSTEM.

AUTOMATIC CONTROLLERS SHALL BE SET TO WATER

BETWEEN 5:00PM AND 10:00 AM TO REDUCE

EVAPORATION.

6. AN ANNUAL MAINTENANCE PROGRAM WITH SEASONAL

WATER SCHEDULE SHALL BE PROVIDED TO ASSIST ANY

MANAGER. THE WATER SCHEDULE SHALL INCLUDE RUN

TIME AND FREQUENCY OR IRRIGATION FOR PLANTED

AREAS WITH SIMILAR CHARACTERISTICS.

THE WATERING PERIOD SHALL NOT EXCEED TO THE

POINT AT WHICH RUN-OFF BEGINS.

8. A MINIMUM PF PVC SCHEDULE 40 OR EQUIVALENT

SHALL BE USED FOR MAINLINES AND UNDER DRIVEWAY

AREAS, AND A MINIMUM OF PVC CLASS 200 OR

EQUIVALENT SHALL BE USED FOR LATERAL LINES.

9. PROVIDE ALL POTS WITH SELF WATERING TANK SYSTEM
DEVICE AND SIPHON DEVICE OR EQUAL.
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IRRIGATION HYDROZONES

SECR) N TR BN / ' HYDRO-ZONE | - POTS - LOW -90s.f.
S ER N Mt A AN

N

o 3’*?/ HYDRO-ZONE 2 - PLANTERS -LOW - 460 s.f.

101 COLORADO

701 COLORDO AVE
SANTA MONICA, CA 90401

HYDRO-ZONE 2 - PLANTERS - MED - 136 s.f.

TOTAL LANDSCAPE AREA: 686 s.f.
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PLANT SCHEDULE

TREES BOTANICAL / COMMON NAME SIZE WUCOLS QTY

ALO BAI ALOE BAINESII

ALOE

24'BOX |LOW 2

ARB HYB ARBUTUS X "MARINA®

STRAWBERRY TREE - MULTI-TRUNK

36'BOX |LOW I

ARC MUL ARCHONTOPHOENIX
CUNNINGHAMIANA
MULTI-TRUNK KING PALM - MIN. 8°

BTH

36'BOX | MODERATE |I

DRA DRA DRACAENA DRACO

DRAGON TREE

24'BOX | VERYLOW |5

EXISTING EXISTING STREET TREE

PROTECT IN PLACE

EXISTING I

LAU SAR LAURUS X "SARATOGA"®

SARATOGA LAUREL

24'BOX |LOW I

MET EXC METROSIDEROS EXCELSA
NEW ZEALAND CHRISTMAS TREE -

PER U.F.

24'BOX | MODERATE ||

POD MAC PODOCARPUS MACROPHYLLUS

YEW PINE - PER U.F.

24'BOX | MODERATE |2

SHRUBS BOTANICAL / COMMON NAME SIZE WUCOLS QTY

AEONIUM X "MINT SAUCER®
MINT SAUCER AEONIUM

5 GAL LOW 4

AGAVE ATTENUATA "RAY OF
LIGHT®
VARIEGATED FOX TAIL AGAVE

15 GAL LOW 7

CHONDROPETALUM
ELEPHANTINUM
LARGE CAPE RUSH

5 GAL LOW 9

CRASSULA ARBORESCENS "BLUE
WAVES®
SILVER DOLLAR JADE

5 GAL LOW 33

DIANELLA REVOLUTA
FLAX LILY

5 GAL LOW 41

LAURUS X "SARATOGA"
SARATOGA LAUREL - COLUMN

15 GAL LOW 13

OLEA EUROPAEA "LITTLE OLLIE®
LITTLE OLLIE OLIVE

15 GAL LOW 26

PRUNUS C. "BRIGHT "N TIGHT"
BRIGHT "N TIGHT LAUREL -
COLUMN

15 GAL MODERATE |7

SANSEVIERIA BACULARIS 5 GAL LOW 35

SNAKE PLANT

# Q00800 %e

VINES BOTANICAL / COMMON NAME SIZE WUCOLS QTY

DISTICTIS BUCCINATORIA

5 GAL
% BLOOD RED TRUMPET VINE

MODERATE |16

CITY OF SANTA MONICA GENERAL LANDSCAPING
STANDARDS AND WATER CONSERVATION COMPLIANCE
NOTES

. ALL NEW TREES SHALL BE PLANTED IN PERMEABLE SOIL.

2. NEW STREET TREE SPECIES SHALL BE IN COMPLIANCE WITH THE
URBAN FOREST MASTER PLAN.

3. NEWSTREET TREE SHALL BE PERMANENTLY MAINTAINED BY THE
DEVELOPER AND KEPT FREE OF WEEDS, DEBRIS AND LITTER. ALL
PLANT MATERIALS SHALL IN A HEALTHY GROWING CONDITION AND
DISEASED OR DEAD POINT MATERIALS SHALL BE REPLACED, IN KIND,
PURSUANT TO THE APPROVED PLANS WITHIN 30 DAYS.

4. 20% OR LESS OF THE TOTAL PLANT MATERIAL TO BE NON-DROUGHT
TOLERANT. SEE PLANT LIST FOR AREA OF EACH SPECIES AND WUCOLS
LISTING.

TOTAL SQUARE FOOTAGE OF PLANTED AREA, BY WATER USE CATEGORY

MODERATE WATER USE PLANTED AREA 136 S.F.
LOW WATER USE PLANTED AREA 550 S.F.
TOTAL LANDSCAPE AREA 686 S.F.
TOTAL NON-DROUGHT TOLERANT LANDSCAPE AREA 136 S.F. - 19.8%
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LANDSCAPE
ARCHITECTURE
ALOE BAINESII ARBUTUS X MARINA ARCHOTOPHOENIX DRACAENA DRACO LAURUS X ‘SARATOGA
TREE ALOE STRAWBERRY TREE CUNNINGHAMIANA DRAGON TREE SATATOGA LAUREL
A
S =3
' ==
METROSIDEROS EXCELSA PODOCARPUS MACROPHYLLUS
NEW ZEALAND CHRISTMAS YEW PINE
GREEN AEONIUM FOX TAIL AGAVE LARGE CAPE RUSH ADE PLANT FLAX LILY
BUANT PALETTE

SCALE:

SANSERVIERIA BACULARIS DISTICTIS BUCCINATORIA | |
SNAKE PLANT BLOOD RED TRUMPET VINE L.1 09

LAURUS X ‘SARATOGA - COLUMN OLEA EUROPAEA ‘LITTLE OLLIFE’ PRUNUS C. BRIGHT N TIGHT
SATATOGA LAUREL LITTLE OLLIE DWARF OLIVE BRIGHT N TIGHT CAROLINA LAUREL
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STAKE-MOUNTED LED ACCENT LIGHTS TO HIGHLIGHT
PLANTERS AT ROOFTOP

VISION-3

GHTING

Rear Mount MR16 Flood MODEL FL1

12V 50W Max., MR16 Halogen
12V 7.5W, 12/24V 6W, or 12V 10W LED

Specifications

Body
Machined 6061-T6 aluminum, C36000 brass, or 304
stainless steel body with 18-8 stainless steel hardware.

Knuckle
Machined 6061-T6 aluminum, C36000 brass, or 304
stainless steel mounting knuckle with a 1/2” NPS threaded
male fitting allows a full range of mounting positions.
Double taper design (U.S. Patent #6,966,679) allows
fixture to hold position during aiming and ensures a solid
lock when tightened. Integral high temperature silicone
O-ring prevents leaking between housing and knuckle.
Integral LED models have a molded silicone wire seal to
prevent water entry at knuckle. Available Rotate and Lock
option (U.S. Patent #7,108,405 & #7,458,552) allows for
full 360° horizontal aiming and locking.

Cap
Machined cap locks in place with one 18-8 stainless steel
set screw, and is sealed to the body with a high temperature
silicone O-ring. Round C2 & C4 caps have drain holes
for water drainage from top of lens. Square caps feature
removable and field interchangeable cutoffs with ‘flow-
through’ design for 360° drainage with no light leak. ‘Flush
Lens’ cap styles incorporate a stepped lens to reduce the
collection of water and debris on the lens.

Finish
TGIC thermo set polyester powder coat paint available in

Round

14 standard colors. On aluminum model, finish is applied
over a corrosion resistant, hexavalent chromium free,
RoHS compliant coating. Aluminum model available in
one additional metal finish: Clear Anodized. Brass model
available in three additional metal finishes: Natural,

Soraa™ MR16 LED lamp with specially engineered heat
sink mount to ensure proper heat transfer to body. Note:
Retrofit LED will overheat without supplied heat sink
mount.

Certification

Polished, and Aged. Stainless steel model available in three CSA tested & certified to US and Canadian safety

additional metal finishes: Natural, Polished, and Brushed.

Socket
GY-6.35 porcelain socket with 600V, 250°C, PTFE coated
18 ga leads.

standards for the following applications :

Wet location landscape use (UL1838):
FLI1A - 50W Max. MR16 Halogen lamp.
FL1B - 35W Max. MR16 Halogen lamp.

Lens
Tempered, clear lens, secured to cap with a high
temperature, UV curing, silicone adhesive.

FL1S - 20W Max. MR16 Halogen lamp.
Wet location wall mount use (UL1598):
FL1A - 50W Max. MR16 Halogen lamp.
FL1B - 20W Max. MR16 Halogen lamp.
FL1S - 20W Max. MR16 Halogen lamp.

Lamps
MR16 Halogen: 12V bi-pin up to S0W (maximum
allowable wattage depends on model and application. See
Certification heading).

Integral LED: 12-24V AC/DC 6W (400lm) or 12V AC/
DC 10W (700Im) LED options include integral driver
with High/Low switch for 35W/20W (6W) or 50W/35W
(10W) halogen equivalent outputs. LED Modules are
field replaceable and feature replaceable lenses, an L70
> 60,000 hrs., dynamic transformer recognition, phase
dimming (see Transformer and Dimmer Compatibility
List), and patented LEDSense® thermal management.

Retrofit MR16 LED: 12V 7.5W (600lm) bi-pin retrofit

Wet location ceiling mount use (UL1598):
FL1A - 20W Max. MR16 Halogen lamp.
FL1B - 20W Max. MR16 Halogen lamp.
FL1S - 20W Max. MR16 Halogen lamp.

LED options can be used in all models and
applications.

All ratings subject to change without notice. See website or
contact V3 for most current info.

Square
available only with model
1A and LED lamp options)

-
=

15/8"
1
1/2" NPSM
C1 Caps C2 Caps C3 Caps C4 Caps C1 Caps C2 Caps C3 Caps C4 Caps
shown w/ shown w/ shown w/ shown w/ shown w/ shown w/ shown w/ shown w/
K2 Knucklg K1 Knuckle K2 Knuckle K1 Knuckle K2 Knuckle K1 Knuckle K2 Knuckle K1 Knuckle
Ordering Information
I T N N N N T N N T N T N T
Model Shae Ca ?Ie Knuckle Lens Accy ° Filter ¢ Louver®
FL1A - Aluminum RND Rord]  Standard LeES' y K1 - Standard ® 0-None 0-Nong F4-Green  0-None
FL1B - Brass' SQ-Sauare “o1-Fush K2 - Rotate & Lock® L1-Spread  F1-Red F5-Amber  H{-Hex
FLAS - Sainess" ¢ T L2-Linear  F2-Blue F6-Pink
Finish Lamp [C3=Softening ] F3-Light F7 - Mercury
Powder Coat Finishes: C2L-Regress Lens, LOG  jnteqral LED (3000K, >80 CRI): ¢ Blie  Vapor
BLT-Texured Black  BL-Black  Co-RegressLamp 16-6W, 12 141-10W,12°
BNT - Textured Bronze C4-45° Angled 17-6W,21° 142-10W, 21° Notes: -
BAT - Textured Bark ~ WI- White C4L - 45° Angled, Long 118-6W, 41° | 143-10W, 41° 1.5Q shape available with model FL1A and LED .Iam.ps only
GRT- Textured Green SI-Silver  Flush Lens: MR16 Halogen: ** 2 lowable wattage depends on model and application. See
C1F - Flush 0 - None 05 - FMW, 35W, 40° Certification heading above.

GNT - Textured Granite GY - Grey
SAT - Textured Sand ~ BE - Beige
PAT - Textured Patina
EAT - Textured Earth

Metal Finishes:
CLA - Clear Anodized (FL1A only)
NAT - Natural (FL1B & FL1S only)
POL - Polished (FL1B & FL1S only)
AGE - Aged (FL1B only)
BRU - Brushed (FL1S only)

C2F - Regress Lens 01-ESX, 20W, 12° 09 - EXT, 50W, 13°
C2LF - Regress Lens, Long 02 BAB, 20W, 40° 10- EXZ, 50W, 26°
C3F - Regress Lamp 03-FRB, 35W, 12°  11-EXN, 50W, 40°
C4F - 45° Angled 04-FRA, 35W,23° 12 FNV, 50W, 60°
CALF - 45° Angled, Long  Retrofit MR16 LED (300K, 90 CRI); 57

155- 7.5W, 10°

156- 7.5W, 25°

157-7.5W, 36°

Example: FL1B - AGE - RND - C3 - K2 - 117 -0 - F2 - H1

3.K1 knuckle is protected under U.S. Patent #6,966,679. K2 knuckle
is further protected under U.S. Patent #7,108,405 & #7,458,552.

4.0nly power LED lamp options with approved transformers (contact
V3 for transformer compatibility info).

5.LED lamp options available in other color temperatures and / or
CRI's (contact V/3 for info).

6.0nly two lens accessories can be used with Integral LED.

7.Use only approved Retrofit MR16 LED lamps and supplied heat
sink mount, otherwise LED may overheat.

8.Specifications, certifications, and ordering information are subject to
change. Please check website for latest specification sheets.

©2002 - 2019 Vision3 Lighting® P.O. Box

SEAN

607, Fowler, CA 93625 (559) 834-5749

O'CONNOR
LIGHTING

(559) 834-4779 fax www.vision3lighting.com

RECESSED “LINES OF LIGHT” INTEGRATED INTO
VERTICAL NICHE AT COLUMN

VENLS TV IPB7 static white/Tunable White/Static Color/RGB

Member of the
Fagerhult Group

lighting solutions

Static White Tunable White RGB Static Color

IP67 flexible dot free linear LED light line with a vertical bending
flexible lightline 0.63" x 0.59" (W x H) cross section. Opal polyurethane
encapsulation offering a premium water proof sealing, UV resistance,
chemical stability against urban gazes and protection against
abrasion. Vertical bending only, with radius of 5.9 excellent
solution for indoor/outdoor organic facade accent lighting or
decorative applications requiring IP67 ingress. Freely configu-
rable in length and delivered with 3M self adhesive tape on rear
side and 4.33" long cable at both end of the luminaire with P67
male/female connectors. Light source assembled Reel to Reel
(R2R) production process supporting LED Linear™ Tj Away® thin
flexible circuit board technology. Outstanding lifetime of
»60,000 hrs L80/B10 (>30,000 hrs for RGB). Embeds high quality
japanese LEDs with 3 step MacAdams (SDCM3) binning centered
on target CCT (One Bin Only) with an extended photometric code
of Wxxx/339 ensuring an exceptional color consistency over the
rated lifetime. Premium color rendition with a CRI of 80. Consistent
light intensity all along the strip length. Fully dimmable. Engineered
and produced in Germany.

Project name

Fixture type Phase
Specifier Date
24 €.

sreot

Intertek
Select Models Only ETL Listed

Integrated [ Reel-to-Reel TiAway® .
Gt wh M ey W OneBin
Driver Production J Management ¥

Up to 371 Im/ft 89 Im/W
constant light output

High Quality Exceptional Thermal 3 MacAdam 80 CRI
Solder Free Reels Dissipation

L/B 6 Digit IES
Photometric I ) 79/ Lg0

L80/BI0 60,000 hrs Wi/339 LM79/LM80 Compliant
/RGB 30,000 hrs

Urdering Process
Step 1

Fixture (Page1)

Mounting Accessories (Page 5)

Step 3

Cables and Connectors (Page 5)

Step 4

Drivers and Controllers (page 6)

Fixture Order Code
Family Model/Lumen package*

VariolLED Flex
- Low Oufput
109 Im/ft
-Mid Output
182 Im/ft
- High Output
371 Im/ft

-Tunable White
189 Im/ft
2600K-4900K
- 32 Im/ft, 625nm
- 153 Im/ft, 529nm
-39 Im/ft, 472nm

- 99 Im/ft
622(R) 532(G) 466(B)

* Lumen Values represent 5500K (W840). ** Not available for High Output Skylla.

Color rendering Color temperature Custom length*** Variant Ingress
W_ _ S v IP67
WH-BOCRI -2400K Linin: mm (8-3/8") Vertical Bend
W9-90CRI™ —2700K

-3000K Venus Phobos Luax: mm (16'5-7/8")

—3500K (3400K for W) Skylla Lmax: mm (13" 2-1/2")

-3900K (3800K for W9
—4600K (4400K for W9

]
]
]
—5500K (5600K for W)

Increment: 62.5 mm (2-7/8")

Limin: mm (8-1/2")

Lmax: mm (16'5-7/8")

Increment: 62.5 mm (2-7/8")
- = Limin: mm (8-1/2")

Lmax: mm (16'5-7/8")

Increment: 125 mm (4-15/16")
= = Lmin! mm (8-1/2")

Lmax: mm (16' 5-7/8")

Increment: 62.5 mm (2-7/8")

Low Output

Color temperature CCT (Delivered)* Lumen/ft W/t Lumen/ft

w820 2,400 K 87 1.8 145
- w822 2,700 K 100 1.8 167
= w825 3,000 K 100 18 191
i W827/W927 3,500 K/3,400 K 103 18 170
§ W830/W930 3,900 K/3,800 K 103 18 173

W835/W935 4,600 K/4,400 K 106 1.8 179

W840/W940 5,500 K/5,600 K 109 18 182

A CCT tolerances occur in IP67 products due to the encapsulation of the fixture.
8The given data are typical values. Due to tolerances of the production process and the electrical components, values for light output and electrical power can vary up to 10%.

Wtk
31
31
31
31
31
31
31

*** Custom Length should be specified in milimeters (mm). See page 3 and 4 for all available lengths.

Mid Output

High Output
Lumen/ft [ig
234 46
267 4.6
307 46
325 4.6
343 4.6
362 4.6
3n 46

LED Linear™ USA, Inc. | Edition: 30/08/2019

BevelED Mini® Primary® - P3SDF
3" Square Downlight

@ RECESSED LED DOWNLIGHT AT UNIT BLACONIES

P3SDF TRIM DETAILS

usailighting.com/miniprimary

4-3/4”
]
e ——
3”sQ =
4”sQ
BEVELED MINI PRIMARY
DOWNLIGHT PERFORMANCE DATA
Classic White
DELIVERED*
PERFORMANCE: 9w 15W
Source Lumens: 1075 1575
Lumens Per Watt: 82 76
Delivered Lumens: 825 1175

Color Consistency: 2-Step MacAdam Ellipse

*Based on 3000K, 80+ CRI, Medium beam. Performance varies for each specific

beamspread and color temperature. See IES files for exact values at usailighting.com.

CORRELATED COLOR

TEMPERATURE Classic White
MULTIPLIER 2700K 3000K 3500K
Color Rendering Index: 80+ 90+ 80+ 90+ 80+ 90+

Multiplier for Lumen Output: 0.98 0.81 1.00 0.84 1.02 0.98

BevelLED Mini Primary provides consistent, high quality white light in an
economical architectural solution with our iconic BeveLED trim.

FEATURES

2700K, 3000K or 3500K color temperature options in 80+ and 90+ CRI

Downlight and wallwash configurations

Dry/damp/wet location rated for bathrooms and showers
Dimmable with forward and reverse phase dimmers

High LED performance with budget-conscious features

MORE CHOICES

For Trimless, Millwork, and more
Housing and Dimming options use
B3SD-L2 for same roomside appearance

B3SD-L2
usailighting.com/B3SD-L2

For Adjustable use B3SA-L2 for same
roomside appearance

B3SA-L2
usailighting.com/B3SA-L2

Page 1

T 845-565-8500
F 845-561-1130

1126 River Road
New Windsor, NY 12553

usailighting.com
info@usailighting.com

FACADE LIGHTING CONCEPT

©2017. USAI, LLC. All rights reserved.
All designs protected by copyright.
Patents pending. USAl and Bevel ED are
registered trademarks of USAI, LLC.
Revised 12/10/2019

BevelED Mini® Primary® - P3SDF
3" Square Downlight

@ RECESSED LED DOWNLIGHT AT CANOPY

P3SDF TRIM DETAILS

usailighting.com/miniprimary

4-3/4”
]
‘ 3”sQ
4” sQ
BEVELED MINI PRIMARY
DOWNLIGHT PERFORMANCE DATA
Classic White
DELIVERED*
PERFORMANCE: 9w 15W
Source Lumens: 1075 1575
Lumens Per Watt: 82 76
Delivered Lumens: 825 1175

Color Consistency: 2-Step MacAdam Ellipse

*Based on 3000K, 80+ CRI, Medium beam. Performance varies for each specific

beamspread and color temperature. See IES files for exact values at usailighting.com.

CORRELATED COLOR

TEMPERATURE Classic White
MULTIPLIER 2700K 3000K 3500K
Color Rendering Index: 80+ 90+ 80+ 90+ 80+ 90+

Multiplier for Lumen Output: 0.98 0.81 1.00 0.84 1.02 0.98

BevelLED Mini Primary provides consistent, high quality white light in an
economical architectural solution with our iconic BeveLED trim.

FEATURES
2700K, 3000K or 3500K color temperature options in 80+ and 90+ CRI

Downlight and wallwash configurations

Dry/damp/wet location rated for bathrooms and showers
Dimmable with forward and reverse phase dimmers

High LED performance with budget-conscious features

MORE CHOICES

For Trimless, Millwork, and more
Housing and Dimming options use
B3SD-L2 for same roomside appearance

B3SD-L2
usailighting.com/B3SD-L2

For Adjustable use B3SA-L2 for same
roomside appearance

B3SA-L2
usailighting.com/B3SA-L2

Page 1

T 845-565-8500
F 845-561-1130

1126 River Road
New Windsor, NY 12553

usailighting.com
info@usailighting.com

©2017. USAI, LLC. All rights reserved.
All designs protected by copyright.
Patents pending. USAl and Bevel ED are
registered trademarks of USAI, LLC.
Revised 12/10/2019
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701 Colorado Avenue

Exterior Signage Master Plan
and Retail Tenant Signing Criteria

REVISED #6 June 1, 2020

BECK & GRABOSK
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701 Colorado Avenue - Sign Dimensions and Square Footage

Sign Description Quantity Dimensions Square Total Square
Type Footage Footage

1 Main Project Identification - Address Numbers 1 6’-0"h x 1’-0"w 6 sq ft 6

2 Loading Zone Identification sign 1 2’-0’h x 2’-0"w 4 sqft 4

Total Square Footage of All Project Signage 10 sq ft
Individual retail tenant signage not included in total.

C-1 Retail Tenant Sign: 25 sq ft maximum, corner location 1 sign allowed 25 sq ft

Project is a corner location
Building frontage on Colorado is 75 feet

Building frontage on 5th Street is 100 feet
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Colorado Avenue Elevation
Not to Scale
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C-1 Tenant
sign location

Sign Type 1
Project Address
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C-1 Tenant

Sign Type 2

7th Street Elevation
Not to Scale

Corner sign location

Loading Zone ID
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Sign Type 1 Project Address
Scale: 1 1/2”=1"-0"

1” thick flat

cut out aluminum
numbers pin
mounted 1/2” off wall
with finished returns
and White gloss
powdercoat finish
using Super Durable
Polyster powder

Type style:
Univers 67 Bold
Condensed

Permanently
install on wall
as required

See drawing 1.1
for full elevation

Face of
building

Side View
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2’-0" Square

‘ 2’-0" Square ‘

701 Colorado Avenue

PASSENGER

LOADING

>2>2

Sign Type 2 Passenger Loading Identification

Scale: 1 1/2’=1"-0"

No visible fasteners
All hardware to be rustproof
All paint to be Matthews Acrylic

Polyurethane semi-gloss with
clear graffiti guard

1/4” painted aluminum
panel with graphics
digital graphics

Clear grafitti guard finish

Exterior sign location

White text and arrows

Background painted
to match project
Dark Gray

Quantity: 1 sign
Arrows point into
loading area

See rear drawing
for elevation

Wall

Side View

Secure as required
to wall with mechanical
fasteners

All fasteners to be
rustproof

No visible fasteners
on sign face
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Allideas, arrangements, and plans indicated or represented by this drawing
are owned by and the property of Beck & Graboski Design Office, and were
be used by or disclosed to any person, firm, or corporation for any purpose
whatsoever without the written permission of Beck & Graboski design office.

Written dimensions on these drawings shall have precedence over scaled
dimensions; contractors shall verify and be responsible for all dimensions
and conditions on the job, and this office must be notified of any variations
from the dimensions and conditions shown by these drawings. Shop details
must be submitted to this office for approval before proceeding to fabricate.
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701 Colorado Avenue
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1557 7th St, LLC
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Tenant shall submit design drawings
to owner for review and approval prior
to submitting to City for a sign permit

Each tenant sign shall be reviewed
on an individual basis. Creativity and
good design and high quality
materials are encouraged

Signage shall consist of the
tenants’ name and logo only.

No telephone numbers or .com’s
are allowed on the sighage

Tenant can use their logo
and type style on their signage
See color notes for allowed colors.

Letters to have front illumination
(no trim caps allowed)
or halo illuminated

5'-6" DIA or 5-0” square maximum

Each tenant shall be allowed
one square foot of signage for
every foot of street frontage

front and meet all City ordiances.

A maximum of 25 square foot of
signage will be allowed per tenant.

Signs to be on time clock and
have a dimmer control at
tenant’s meter

Sign to hang centered over tenant’s
mainentrance

All illumination shall be LED with
a color temp. of 3500K on timers
and a dimmer

Sign can be any shape

but must be highly creative
in design and fabrication
No flat faced signs allowed

C-2 Retail Tenant Sign Criteria - Hanging Sign

Scale: 1/2"=1"-0"

COLORS:

Recommended colors

for letter faces is White

If a color is used it should be
a soft muted colors that
accents the building. Colors
must be approved by owner
prior to sign fabrication.

Tenant to submit materials
samples to owner for approval.

All structural engineering is
the responsibility of the tenant

Stainless steel vertical support
as required by tenant

Fabricated stainless steel
tenant sign with cut through
letter and logo

Internally illuminated
with LED illumination
as required

Sign to be set at 45° to street
Verify location with owner

Face of
building

Owner will provide
conduit & “J” box

to site of signage-
Electrical connection
by tenant. All
electrical to be run
back to tenant’s
meter

Store
Front

Side Section
Scale: 1/4’=1"-0"
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